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October 18, 2016

U.S. Environmental Protection Agency, Region VI Via U.S. Certified Mail

Chief, Water Enforcement Branch (6EN-W) RRR #7016 0340 0000 9676 7011
Compliance Assurance and Enforcement Division

1445 Ross Avenue

Dallas, TX 75202-2733

U.S. Environmental Protection Agency, Region VI Via U.S. Certified Mail

Attn: Ms. Judy Edelbrock (6EN-W) RRR #7016 0340 0000 9676 7011
Environmental Protection Specialist

Enforcement Branch

1445 Ross Avenue

Dallas, TX 75202-2733

Re: DOJ Case No. [90-5-1-1-09215]
Consent Decree
Date of Lodging: July 23, 2013
Date of Entry: October 15, 2013
CA No. 5:13-cv-00666-DAE, United States of America and State of Texas v. San Antonio Water
System, in the United States District Court for the Western District of Texas, San Antonio Division

Dear Sir/Madam:

Section 12 a. of the above-referenced Consent Decree requires that within 90 days after Lodging
the San Antonio Water System shall provide a copy of the monthly compliance report required by its
TPDES permits to the United States Environmental Protection Agency at the same time the report is
submitted to the Texas Commission on Environmental Quality. A copy of the monthly compliance report
for September 2016 is attached and is provided in compliance with Consent Decree requirements.

I certify under penalty of law that this document and all attachments were prepared under my
direction or supervision in accordance with a system designed to assure that qualified personnel properly
gather and evaluate the information submitted. Based on my inquiry of the person or persons who
manage the system, or those persons directly responsible for gathering such information, the information
submitted is, to the best of my knowledge and belief, true, accurate, and complete. I am aware that there
are significant penalties for submitting false information, including the possibility of fine and
imprisonment for knowing violations.

Vice President — Production & Treatment

Enc. As stated

2800 U.S. Hwy. 281 North « P.O. Box 2449 « San Antonio, TX #78298-2449 ¢« www.5aws.org
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lU s System

October 18, 2016

U.S. Department of Justice

Environmental Enforcement Section Via U.S. Certified Mail
Environment and Natural Resources Division RRR# 7016 0340 0000 9676 7028
P.O. Box 7611

Washington, D.C. 20044-7611

Re: DOJ Case No. [90-5-1-1-09215]
Consent Decree
Date of Lodging: July 23, 2013
Date of Entry: October 15, 2013
CA No. 5:13-cv-00666-DAE, United States of America and State of Texas v. San Antonio
Water System, in the United States District Court for the Western District of Texas, San
Antonio Division

Dear Sir/Madam:

Section 12 a. of the above-referenced Consent Decree requires that within 90 days after
Lodging the San Antonio Water System shall provide a copy of the monthly compliance report
required by its TPDES permits to the United States Environmental Protection Agency at the
same time the report is submitted to the Texas Commission on Environmental Quality. A copy of
the monthly compliance report for September 2016 is attached and is provided in compliance
with Consent Decree requirements.

I certify under penalty of law that this document and all attachments were prepared
under my direction or supervision in accordance with a system designed to assure that qualified
personnel properly gather and evaluate the information submitted. Based on my inquiry of the
person or persons who manage the system, or those persons directly responsible for gathering
such information, the information submitted is, to the best of my knowledge and belief, true,
accurate, and complete. I am aware that there are significant penalties for submitting false
information, including the possibility of fine and imprisonment for knowing violations.

Sincerely 4

Jeftie¥ J. Haby, P.E.
Vice President — Production & Treatment

Enc. As stated

2800 U.S. Hwy. 281 North = P.O. Box 2449 « San Antonio, TX #78298-2449 ¢« www.5aws.org



OVERFLOW REPORT

PERIOD: SEPTEMBER 2016
WATERSHED: DOS RIOS
TCEQ PERMIT # 10137-033

EPA PERMIT # 0077801
WO# |INSPT#| SR# Date Address Gallons Cause Action Duration | Response | Discharged To Comments
Time
437147 | 1507235| 9/30/2016 | Dickson Ave W 357 50 |Contractor Cleaned Main 0.82 0.17 Ground Area Cleaned and Disinfected,

Monitor Area
1499189| 9/26/2016 | Donaldson Ave Area Cleaned and

Disinfected, Flushed Area
with H20 - Monitor Area

][00 oeomie [Aemes | WO 200[n _ [oeawdAwa | 97 | 975 [Swow __WonosiAw

1499442| 9/26/2016 | Kentucky Ave 1043 20 |I4 Diluted By Heavy 3.18 3.18 Street Monitored Area
|Rainwater I
1499033| 9/26/2016 | Avondale Ave 612 5,000 (/i Diluted By Heavy 8.33 2.17 Drainage Culvert | Monitored Area
Rainwater ] S —
1499843| 9/26/2016 | Crystal 902| 68,700 |lfi Diluted By Heavy 3.82 1.32 Street Monitored Area
Rainwater
1499158| 9/26/2016 | Flores St S 2900| 241,500 |lii Diluted By Heavy 6.20 0.70 Creek Bed - Monitored Area

Rainwater Spilled Into San
et Pedro Creek |
l 1325200 | I 1498943| 9/26/2016 I Elmendorf N | Diluted By Heavy Stormdrain Monitored Area, Work Order

Rainwater Created To Reset Manhole
Cover

1498650 9/26/2016 | Heame 119 9,250 |V Diluted By Heavy 6.17 0.08 Street Monitored Area
]Rainwater
1498674| 9/26/2016 | Woodlawn Ave W 2303] 15,000 |V/i Diluted By Heavy 2.50 0.00 Stormdrain Monitor Area
|Rainwater
436176 | 1492525| 9/20/2016 | Wurzbach Rd 9800 510 |Grease Cleaned Main 0.85 0.10 Street Area Cleaned and
Disinfected, Flushed Area
with H20
436152 | 1491649 9/20/2016 | Park Ct 87 20 |Debris Cleaned Main 0.07 0.00 Ground Area Cleaned and
Disinfected, Flushed Area
with H20
435743 | 1486666] 9/15/2016 | New Braunfels Ave S 5717 400 |Grease Cleaned Main 1.12 0.53 Street Area Cleaned and
Disinfected, Flushed Area
|with H20
1320279 1480240| 9/12/2016 | Haby 115 5 |Structural Repaired Lateral 1.50 1.42 Alley Area Cleaned and Disinfected,
Work Order Created To Repair
I Lateral
435261 | 1477950 9/9/2016 Chitty St 307 100 |Roots Cleaned Main 2.42 1.42 Street Area Cleaned and Disinfected,

Page 1 of 2



Total 15
Events:

Total Gallons:

345,789

Average Duration:

3.91

1.98

Average Response

Thursday, October 06, 2016

Note: Comments reflect status reported on the 5-Day report
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OVERFLOW REPORT

PERIOD: SEPTEMBER 2016
WATERSHED: SALADO CREEK
TCEQ PERMIT # 10137-008

EPA PERMIT # 0052647
WO# |INSPT#| SR# Date Address Gallons Cause Action Duration | Response Discharged To Comments
Time
— —
| I I 150421 6[ 9/26/2016 | Old Corpus Christi Rd 8400|1,237,500 |l/i Diluted By Heavy 51.00 0.00 Creek Bed - Contractor To Replace 2 - 3
Rainwater Spilled Into San | Joints Of Pipe
Antonio River
1498676| 9/26/2016 | Hamy Wurzbach 1427 20 |1 Cleaned Area 0.00 0.00 Ground Area Cleaned and Disinfected,
Monitor Area
1500626| 9/26/2016 | Entrance Rd Ne 108001 26,300 |I/i Diluted By Heavy 8.77 0.00 Creek Bed - Saws Is In The Process Of
Rainwater Spilled Into Awarding An Engineering
Salado Creek Contract To Design A Project
To Provide More Capacity To
This Sewer Main
1499822{ 9/26/2016 | Low Oak 3039 20 |Ifi Diluted By Heavy 0.40 0.40 Ground - Over Monitored Area, Over The
Rainwater | The Earz Edwards Aquifer Recharge Zone
1498664| 9/26/2016 | Spotted Bear 107 13,250 |l/i Diluted By Heavy 4.42 0.00 Drainage Culvert | Monitored Area

]Rainwater [

1499370 9/25/2016

Holbrook 902| 346,200 (/i Diluted By Heavy

17.75

[ [om [1eamea] Oa0ie [Nobewoobr | 203 7oors[oobs __[GaneaWam | 207 ] 42 G

Rainwater

0.00 Creek Bed - Monitored Area. Saws Plans
Spilled Into To Start Repiacing The Sewer
Salado Creek Line Early Next Year With A

Cleanup Is Ongoing

Second Phase To Start In 2018.

1319531 1478660| 9/9/2016 | Rittiman Rd 4527 20 |Contractor Repaired Lateral 0.27 0.00 Ground Area Cleaned and Disinfected,
Work Order Created To Repair
Lateral

1318254 1472095| 9/6/2016 Rittiman Rd 4619 261 |Contractor Repaired Lateral 4.35 1.10 Street Area Cleaned and Disinfected,
Work Order Was Created To
Repair 6 Inch Sewer Lateral

;?:.:ts: 9 Total Gallons: 1,698,846 Average Duration: 9.90 0.32  Average Response

Thursday, October 06, 2016

Note: Comments reflect status reported on the 5-Day report

Page 1 of 1



OVERFLOW REPORT

PERIOD:
WATERSHED: SUBSCRIBER
TCEQ PERMIT # Subscriber
EPA PERMIT # Subscriber
WO# |INSPT#| SR# Date Address Gallons L Cause Action Duration Re_srrllonse | Discharged To | Comments |
me
Total . g
Events: Total Gallons: Average Duration: Average Response
Thursday, October 06, 2016

Note: Comments reflect status reported on the 5-Day report

Page 1 of 1



PERMITTEE NAME/ADDRESS (Include Facility Name/Location if

NATIONAL POLLUTANT DISCHARGE ELIMINATION SYSTEM (NPDES)

DISCHARGE MONITORING REPORT (DMR)

Form Approved
OMB No. 2040- 0004

V£ e et DMR Mailing DE: 78221
RAME™  DOS RIOS WATER RECYLING CENTER TX0077801 001-A MAJOR v
ADDRESS: 3495 VALLEY RD PERMIT NUMBER DISCHARGE NUMBER (SUBR 13)
iR i it MONITORING PERIOD DOMESTIC FACILITY - 001
FACILITY: DOS RIOS WATER RECYCLING CTR.
MM/DD/YYYY MM/DD/YYYY External Qutfall
LOCATION: 3495 VALLEY RD.
SAN ANTONIO, TX 78221 09/01/2016 09/30/2016 No DlschargeD
ATTN: PARVIZ CHAVOL SR DIR
QUANTITY OR LOADING QUALITY OR CONCENTRATION NO.| FREQUENCY | SAMPLE
PARAMETER VALUE VALUE UNITS VALUE VALUE VALUE UNITS | EX | OF ANALYSIS|  TYPE
Oxygen' djssolved [DO] SAMPLE P dededehke Rkikhkh HRkhhkk Kedekede wRRK A
MEASUREMENT 6.80 1/Day
00300 1 0 PERMIT Rededek ki KERAKRK FhAhkkhk 6 AheRfek i KhAhhkh mg/L Daﬂy GRAB
Effluent Gross REQUIREMENT MO MIN
pH SAMPLE Hedede ke kk Khhdhkk Frhffedk Rkkkhh
MEASUREMENT 6.80 7.30 1/Day
00400 l 0 PERMI'[‘ Fehehk ki KhhkAXX Ahddhkk 6 Rk RNKK 9 SU Daily GRAB
Effluent Gross REQUIREMENT MINIMUM MAXIMUM
Solids, total suspended SAMPLE e LIg ) ki
P MEASUREMENT 1,210 1.50 2.80 1/Day
0053010 PERMIT 12510 Ak X Ib/d CELAERS 12 40 mg/L Daily COMPOS
Effluent Gross REQUIREMENT DAILY AV DAILY AV DAILY MX
Nitrogen, ammonia total [as N] SAMPLE [y KAk KAE
B MEASUREMENT 239 0.28 1.00 1/Day
0061010 PERMIT 2085 Rt Ib/d CLLLEF) 2 7 mg/L Daily COMPOS
Effluent Gross REQUIREMENT DAILY AV DAILY AV DAILY MX
Flow' m condmt or thru SAMPLE Fekdek ki FekdkAh R 2225 2 *hFhhxh y
treatment plant MEASUREMENT 97.03 176.00 Continuous
5005010 PERMIT Req. Mon. Req. Mon. MGD EXKRRE Chntdy AR RederitnL L Continuous | TOTALZ
Effluent Gross REQUIREMENT DAILY AV DAILY MX
Flow' m Conduit or tl—lru SAMPI_E Kk kk Fedededkdede kA Fhkhih hkkkik A
treatment plant MEASUREMENT 145,625 Continuous
SOOSO P 0 PERMIT kR kK 1 7361 1 gal/min KAk hh HkhkAhk Fededhvek KRRk hX M°nthly TOTAI_Z
See Comments REQUIREMENT 2HR PEAK
I'.‘lowI in C0nduit or thru SAMPLE hhhAhik Kk *hhhhh Fekkdk ket dkFkAhh
treatment plant MEASUREMENT 89.97 Continuous
50050 Y 0 PERMH' 125 KRR RK MGD *hhkik Khdkhi *RAkhk Kkhkhk COIItiIlUOllS TOTALZ
Effluent Gross (Supplementary) | REQUIREMENT | ANNL AVG
NAME/TITLE PRINCIPAL EXECUTIVE OFFICERI| i oder iy o 0 e i o osve o s+ ™ C Q TELEPHONE DATE
] properly gather and the Rased on my inquiry of the
. . pl::rsnn or person'shwho manage the system, :»sr 't:‘)t;ee %eer;o:rs I:Irekcl::)y ﬁ:;p«:n:'il:l«‘:’{n: tuit:::ﬂng —
Parviz Chavol Sr. Dir accurate, and complete. | am aware that there ae significant oA n e Bmiting 2l SIGNATURE OF PRINCIPAL EXECUTIVE OFFICER OR (210) 233-3239 |/ ’/ / 7/ o/ /é
S PEDIORIPRINTED mation, i the possibility of fine and imprisonment for knowing violations. AUTHORIZED AGENT AREAICSdE NOMBER M/DD
COMMENTS AND EXPLANATION OF ANY VIOLATIONS (Reference all attachments here)
ANNUAL AVERAGE FLOW SHALL NOT EXCEED 125 MGD. SEE OTHER REQUIREMENTS NO. 7 ON PAGE 36.
EPA Form 3320- 1 (Rev.01/06) Previous editions may be used. 01/28/2016 Page 1



PERMITTEE NAME/ADDRESS (Include Facility Name/Location if

NATIONAL POLLUTANT DISCHARGE ELIMINATION SYSTEM (NPDES)

DISCHARGE MONITORING REPORT (DMR)

Form Approved

OMB No. 2040- 0004

s . 78221
RAME”  DOS RIOS WATER RECYLING CENTER TX0077801 001-A ml:aﬂjng ZIP CODE
ADDRESS: 3495 VALLEY RD PERMIT NUMBER DISCHARGE NUMBER (SUBR 13)
S S B MONITORING PERIOD DOMESTIC FACILITY - 001
FACILITY: DOQOS RIOS WATER RECYCLING CTR.
MM/DD/YYYY MM/DD/YYYY External Outfall
LOCATION: 3495 VALLEY RD.
SAN ANTONIO, TX 78221 09/01/2016 09/30/2016 No DiSChargelj
ATTN: PARVIZ CHAVOL SR DIR
QUANTITY OR LOADING QUALITY OR CONCENTRATION NO.| FREQUENCY | SAMPLE
PARAMETER VALUE VALUE UNITS VALUE VALUE VALUE UNITS | EX | OF ANALYSIS|  TYPE
Clﬂorine' total residual SAMPLE L2220 14 Fededededede Jededededede FekFek Fedrdrddok
MEASUREMENT 0.04 1/Day
50060 A 0 PERMI‘I‘ KhAAKRK *khkAhk Fehkkdkh Ahhkhh FhKhkRk -1 mg/L Daily GRAB
Disinfection, Process Complete REQUIREMENT INST MAX
Chlorine' total residual SAMPLE KhhkNh KhhHkk Khhdk *hhhdk KhkkAhh
MEASUREMENT 1.15 1/Day
50060 B 0 PERMI'I‘ Fhkdkkh KAKhhkN Khkhkk 1 Rk ik Fekdkhi mg/L Daﬂy GRAB
Prior to Disinfection REQUIREMENT MO MIN
E‘ Coh SAMPLE L 220 Fededededede Wi Fedevek fei
MEASUREMENT 1.05 4.00 0 5/week
5104010 PERMIT PAEAR L LLL ] kX XEEAEL 126 399 CFU/100 Five per Weel} GRAB
Effluent Gross REQUIREMENT DAILY AV DAILY MX mL
BOD, carbonaceous [5 day, 20 C] SAMPLE EARERE abdyiddy
MEASUREMENT 1,645 2.03 3.00 0 1/Day
8008210 PERMIT 5213 WRLTL) Ib/d PRLi gk 5 20 mg/L Daily COMPOS
Effluent Gross REQUIREMENT DAILY AV DAILY AV DAILY MX
NAME/TITLE PRINCIPAL EXECUTIVE OFFICER[ ey under peuay of oy (s, s docunentwndal vachvents wers prepieedwoder my TELEPHONE DATE
personnel properly gather and the ion sut d. Based on my inguiry of the ( ‘
. . phersor[n or persnnshwllm mnn:qie the ;ys'en:i ;lr lhm;e ;:)e:sunfs dlrekt':ly :e;ponsll:ll;e[ﬁr gathering \ P ™
Parviz Chavol Sr. Dir :lcsl:“a:,::n a:::nc':;r:npele:'ef.‘:{:"x:'n‘%%: l}‘lri:‘l;:jler:.al';:::i;nl‘lls;n:l ;‘!r;all‘l,f‘; ?:’leualzlnlinl’n;Lhtlrs‘::t' SIGNATURE OF PRINCIPAL EXECUTIVE OFFICER OR (210) 233-3239 1o , " ,?o
formation ding the possibility of fine an prisonment for knowing violations. AUTHORIZED AGENT
TYPED OR PRINTED AREA Code | NUMBER [MM/DD/YYYY
COMMENTS AND EXPLANATION OF ANY VIOLATIONS (Reference all attachments here)
ANNUAL AVERAGE FLOW SHALL NOT EXCEED 125 MGD. SEE OTHER REQUIREMENTS NO. 7 ON PAGE 36.
EPA Form 3320- 1 (Rev.01/06) Previous editions may be used. 01/28/2016  Page 1



Form Approved
OMB No. 2040- 0004

NATIONAL POLLUTANT DISCHARGE ELIMINATION SYSTEM (NPDES)
DISCHARGE MONITORING REPORT (DMR)

PERMITTEE NAME/ADDRESS (Include Facility Name/Location if

PP R : 78221
RAME"  DOS RIOS WATER RECYLING CENTER TX0077801 002-A lm)l};{aﬂlng ZIP CODE
ADDRESS: 3495 VALLEY RD PERMIT NUMBER DISCHARGE NUMBER (SUBR 13)
i) OOy Txggt2Z MONITORING PERIOD DOMESTIC FACILITY - 002
FACILITY: DOS RIOS WATER RECYCLING CTR.
MM/DD/YYYY MM/DD/YYYY External Qutfall
LOCATION: 3495 VALLEY RD.
SAN ANTONIO, TX 78221 09/01/2016 09/30/2016 No Discharge[ |
ATTN: PARVIZ CHAVOL SR DIR
QUANTITY OR LOADING QUALITY OR CONCENTRATION NO.| FREQUENCY | SAMPLE
PARAMETER VALUE VALUE UNITS VALUE VALUE VALUE UNITS | EX | OF ANALYSIS| TYPE
(@) en, dissolved [DO SAMPLE Kkkkkk deddod et deddedohek Khekhkk Kkkk gk
2 . MEASUREMENT 6.60 0 1/day
00300 1 0 PERMI'I' Khkkihkh fkhkhk Khhkhk 4 Fekkdkh ke hh mg/L Daily GRAB
Effluent Gross REQUIREMENT MO MIN
pH SAMPLE wkdkkd dededode ek KRk FRRhhKk
MEASUREMENT 7.00 7.50 0 1/day
00400 1 0 PERMI'I' *hkhkd HhhhkX Ahhhkk 6.5 KhAhhhk 9 SU Daily GRAB
Effluent Gross REQUIREMENT MINIMUM MAXIMUM
Solids, total suspended SAMPLE bt bty
b MEASUREMENT 43.75 1.47 2.80 0 1/Day
0053010 PERMIT 1251 RARRRE Ib/d ERIR X 15 40 mg/L Daily COMPOS
Effluent Gross REQUIREMENT DAILY AV DAILY AV DAILY MX
Nitrogen, ammonia total [as N] SAMPLE R UL Li Ll
g MEASUREMENT 7.70 0.28 1.00 0 1/Day
0061010 PERMIT 167 EEEREN Ib/d CELELES 2 7 mg/L Daily COMPOS
Effluent Gross REQUIREMENT DAILY AV DAILY AV DAILY MX
Flow' in condl’jt or th-ru SAMPI.E dedededrded Fededededede ek kk Khfhik E
treatment plant MEASUREMENT 3.53 3.67 0 | Continuous
5005010 PERMIT Req. Mon. Req. Mon. MGD CLETIL BRI CELEE LTS Continuous | TOTALZ
Effluent Gross REQUIREMENT | DAILY AV DAILY MX
Flow' in conduit or thru SAMPI‘E Fededddrd Fhhhik Fedehededede Fededere ek FedeRkhk B
treatment plant MEASUREMENT 5.12 0 | Continuous
50050 Y 0 PERMI'I' 10 FhhkAN MGD RhRhhk FekRkhd Ahddkkh Fehihkk M0nthly TOTALZ
Effluent Gross (Supplementary) | REQUIREMENT | ANNL AVG
Chlorine' total residual SAMPLE Kehehhhk e dede ek dede Fededededede FekhhRhkx
MEASUREMENT 0.06 0 |continuous
50060 A 0 PERMI'I‘ PekRhhi KehAhhkk KRNIk Fkrk Ak KArhkAhk .1 mg/l‘ Daily GRAB
Disinfection, Process Complete REQUIREMENT INST MAX
NAME/TITLE PRINCIPAL EXECUTIVE OFFICER| o tde vty ot e Tt 1 doomes i ks v preaeed snder Q TELEPHONE DATE
personiie] properly gather and evaluate the information submitted. Based on my inguiry of the \
; ; B e alan: s IALOF S Gch St ed TELE ths s et o Letoaire o et aeetey ) = | G
Parviz Chavol Sr. Dir Jaceurate, and cummplete am aware that there are sgnificant penaltesfor submiving fise |~ SIGNATURE OF PRINCIPAL EXECUTIVE OFFICER OR (210) 233-3239 \\o] [T ap)
i | the passibility of e impr for ki 1}
TYPED OR PRINTED i e y AUTHORIZED AGENT AREA Code | NUMBER _MM/DD/YYYY
COMMENTS AND EXPLANATION OF ANY VIOLATIONS (Reference all attachments here)
SEE OTHER REQUIREMENTS NO.7 ON PAGE 36.
EPA Form 3320- 1 (Rev.01/06) Previous editions may be used. 01/28/2016 Page 1



PERMITTEE NAME/ADDRESS (Include Facility Name/Location if

NATIONAL POLLUTANT DISCHARGE ELIMINATION SYSTEM (NPDES)

DISCHARGE MONITORING REPORT (DMR)

Form Approved

OMB No. 2040- 0004

ﬁ;gpn_n.:.n DOS RIOS WA REC e ER TX0077801 002-A ml:aﬂing ZIP CODE: 78221
ADDRESS: 3495 VALLEY RD PERMIT NUMBER DISCHARGE NUMBER (SUBR 13)
by 1 s i MONITORING PERIOD DOMESTIC FACILITY - 002
FACILITY: DOS RIOS WATER RECYCLING CTR.
MM/DD/YYYY MM/DD/YYYY External Outfall
LOCATION: 3495 VALLEY RD.
SAN ANTONIO, TX 78221 09/01/2016 09/30/2016 No DiSChargeD
ATTN: PARVIZ CHAVOL SR DIR
QUANTITY OR LOADING QUALITY OR CONCENTRATION NO.| FREQUENCY | SAMPLE
PARAMETER VALUE VALUE UNITS VALUE VALUE VALUE UNITS | EX | OF ANALYSIS| TYPE
Clllorine' total residual SAMPLE FekKtekk *hkkNhk *hkkkFhi Jededede ek Kkhkik
MEASUREMENT 1.15 0 1/day
50060 B 0 PERMH FeRkk kR KRk KK Redxhhk 1 Fhkhhn ek mg/L Daily GRAB
Prior to Disinfection REQUIREMENT MO MIN
E Coli SAMPLE Fededrdeded dedededdede dededede ke Fededededrdr
MEASUREMENT 1.05 4.00 0 5lweek
5104010 PERMIT EXELRX WLk Lt iigd LIRS 63 399 CFU/100 Three per GRAB
Effluent Gross REQUIREMENT DAILY AV DAILY MX mL Week
BOD, carbonaceous [5 day, 20 C] SAMPLE btk d fabdidec. X
MEASUREMENT 59.95 2.04 3.00 0 Daily
8008210 PERMIT 834 ERRNEN Ib/d LLTLLs 10 25 mg/L Daily COMPOS
Effluent Gross REQUIREMENT DAILY AV DAILY AV DAILY MX
certify under penalty of law that this document and all attachments were prepared under my TELEPHONE DATE

NAME/TITLE PRINCIPAL EXECUTIVE OFFICBIE:

Parviz Chavol Sr. Dir

irection or supervision in accordance with a system designed to assure that qualitied
ersonnel properly gather and evaluate the information submitted. Based on my inquiry of the
person or persons who manage the system, or those persons directly responsible for gathering
the information, the information submitted is, to the best of my knowledge and belief, true,

)

(210) 233-3239

vof 112

-

a“m:;.‘.':::t'hn-::d‘ co.mg! tl!;li:?ozm:)}'lzl[ l‘l;::e a:?hnprlsonmell,:tnlzl:lfz::drnu .violmloninme SIGNA UEILRINEIEABEXEC OFFICER OR 4
TYPED OR PRINTED AUTHORIZED AGENT AREA Code ] NUMBER _MM/DD/YYYY
COMMENTS AND EXPLANATION OF ANY VIOLATIONS (Reference all attachments here)
SEE OTHER REQUIREMENTS NO.7 ON PAGE 36.
EPA Form 3320- 1 (Rev.01/06) Previous editions may be used. 01/28/2016  Page 1



PERMI'ITEE NAME/ADDRESS (Include Facility Name/Location if

NATIONAL POLLUTANT DISCHARGE ELIMINATION SYSTEM (NPDES)

DISCHARGE MONITORING REPORT (DMR)

Form A

pproved

OMB No. 2040- 0004

ifEasmansd DMR Mailing ZIP CODE: 78221
RAME: DOS RIOS WATER RECYLING CENTER TX0077801 003-A MAJOR
ADDRESS: 3495 VALLEY RD PERMIT NUMBER DISCHARGE NUMBER (SUBR 13)
] ONIDNTXN 78221 MONITORING PERIOD DOMESTIC FACILITY - 003
FACILITY: DOS RIOS WATER RECYCLING CTR.
MM/DD/YYYY MM/DD/YYYY External Qutfall
LOCATION: 3495 VALLEY RD.
SAN ANTONIO, TX 78221 09/01/2016 09/30/2016 No Discharge[ X]
ATTN: PARVIZ CHAVOL SR DIR
QUANTITY OR LOADING QUALITY OR CONCENTRATION NO.| FREQUENCY | SAMPLE
PARAMETER VALUE VALUE UNITS VALUE VALUE VALUE UNITS | EX | OF ANALYSIS|  TYPE
Oxygen, dissolved [DO] SAMPLE et v e e FhAhfk FhkkAk Fekdeddn dededrd i
MEASUREMENT
00300 1 0 PERMIT Rhhhki RRRNhN Fekkkhi 4 Fekhek i ek hkkh mg/L Daﬂy GRAB
Effluent Gross REQUIREMENT MO MIN
pH SAMPLE dedrdededrde FEKIAN FRARKK whkddkd
MEASUREMENT
00400 1 O PER_M]'I‘ Khkkkd Kedekk kR Fekkheki 6 KhRhkhk 9 SU Daily GRAB
Effluent Gross REQUIREMENT MINIMUM MAXIMUM
Solids, total suspended SAMPLE kol kAR,
MEASUREMENT
0053010 PERMIT 1251 ST Ib/d LS 15 40 mg/L Daily COMPOS
Effluent Gross REQUIREMENT DAILY AV DAILY AV DAILY MX
Nitrogen, ammonia total [as N] SAMPLE dekded R AR TR
MEASUREMENT
0061010 PERMIT 167 CEETEND Ib/d LA 2 7 mg/L Daily COMPOS
Effluent Gross REQUIREMENT DAILY AV DAILY AV DAILY MX
Flow' m conduit or thm SAMP]_‘E FhAkhh FRAxAA KRKKKK FekdKKi
treatment plant MEASUREMENT
5005010 PERMIT Req. Mon. Req. Mon. MGD RSk LS FELLD XL EELE Continuous | TOTALZ
Effluent Gross REQUIREMENT DAILY AV DAILY MX
Flow' in Condmt or mru SAM)LE *kkkkh Khedkdehk dededededed Fedekdhh Hhhhkk
treatment plant MEASUREMENT
50050 Y 0 PERMl'r 10 *kkkKhik MGD Fededkhh Ahhhhk khkkikh FrhAkkd Monthly TOTALZ
Effluent Gross (Supplementary) | REQUIREMENT | ANNL AVG
Ch]orme' tOtal residual SAMPLE Fekkkhh Fededededeke Fededededede FehhAhk Fehedkrk
MEASUREMENT
50060 A 0 PERMI'I' Fedekkkde Fhkhhdk Fkhkkk FhAhkKkk *kkkhi .1 mg/L Daﬂy GRAB
Disinfection, Process Complete REQUIREMENT INST MAX
NAME/TITLE PRINCIPAL EXECUTIVE OFFICER]Setlynde poaty ot s s documes andall wachmens e preped e '"Vﬁb C Q TELEPHONE DATE
P | properly gather and the fon suk d. Based on my inquiry of the
iz Chavol Sr. Di e perleleni it o s et ol sl s ol debeblod i ) S
Parviz avo r. bir accurate, and’c:;.rng!ele. 1 am aware that there are slgnlﬂ):nm pcynnlti‘es fnfsuhm!mnu false SIGNATURE OF PRINCIPAL EXECUTIVE O?FICER OR (21 0) 233-3239 ’O/ﬁ/&
TYPED OR PRINTED the possibility of fine and impr for k AUTHORIZED AGENT N | NUMBER {4700/ YYYY
COMMENTS AND EXPLANATION OF ANY VIOLATIONS (Reference all attachments here)
SEE OTHER REQUIREMENTS NO.7 ON PAGE 36.
NO DISCHARGE
EPA Form 3320- 1 (Rev.01/06) Previous editions may be used. 01/28/2016  Page 1



PERMITTEE NAME/ADDRESS (Include Facility Name/Location if

NATIONAL POLLUTANT DISCHARGE ELIMINATION SYSTEM (NPDES)
DISCHARGE MONITORING REPORT (DMR)

Form Approved
OMB No. 2040- 0004

St ailing DE: 78221
RAMET™  DOS RIOS WATER RECYLING CENTER TX0077801 003-A ml;{ b
ADDRESS: 3495 VALLEY RD PERMIT NUMBER DISCHARGE NUMBER (SUBR 13)
- ONIOWIX 78222 MONITORING PERIOD DOMESTIC FACILITY - 003
FACILITY: DOS RIOS WATER RECYCLING CTR.
MM/DD/YYYY MM/DD/YYYY External Qutfall
LOCATION: 3495 VALLEY RD. i
SAN ANTONIO, TX 78221 09/01/2016 09/30/2016 No Discharge[X|
ATTN: PARVIZ CHAVOL SR DIR
QUANTITY OR LOADING QUALITY OR CONCENTRATION NO.| FREQUENCY | SAMPLE
PARAMETER VALUE VALUE UNITS VALUE VALUE VALUE UNITS | EX | OF ANALYSIS|  TYPE
Chlorine' total residual SAMPLE Kk hk KehFehRk AheFhkk ik dede Fedededefek
MEASUREMENT
50060 B 0 PERMI'I‘ FeRkkkk KhKhkr hAhhhk 1 Fededek vl ki mg/L Daily GRAB
Prior to Disinfection REQUIREMENT MO MIN
E coh SAMPLE fehAhkh ik A Fededede v
MEASUREMENT
5104010 PERMIT CEXLALS ok EARAY CEXIER 63 399 CFU/100 Three per GRAB
Effluent Gross REQUIREMENT DAILY AV DAILY MX mL Week
BOD, carbonaceous [5 day, 20 C] SAMPLE Eadudatatd ol
MEASUREMENT
8008210 PERMIT 834 AN Ib/d i 10 25 mg/L Daily COMPOS
Effluent Gross REQUIREMENT DAILY AV DAILY AV DAILY MX
NAME/TITLE PRINCIPAL EXECUTIVE OFFICER[Scertfy e penaly of o tha this document s o tochinent ware prepated snder sy m S TELEPHONE DATE
personnel properly gather and evaluate the information submitted. Based on my inquiry of the
- - e M A U W R e ol B —— 210) 233-3239
Pawlz Chavo’ Sr' Dlr :lccurnlet.iund ca‘mqlclehll am nvs;:rl;:l Ihmfl[lilcre'arde significant peynfuhlcs fo:lsubmlnlng false SIGNATURE OF PRINCIPAL EXECUTIVE OFFICER OR ( ) - ' “J \.\\u
mation, e possibility of fine and tmpr or b 4 viol
TYPED OR PRINTED R e ' AUTHORIZED AGENT AReA Code | NUMBER _MM/DD/YYYY

COMMENTS AND EXPLANATION OF ANY VIOLATIONS (Reference all attachments here)
SEE OTHER REQUIREMENTS NO.7 ON PAGE 36.

NO DISCHARGE

EPA Form 3320- 1 (Rev.01/06) Previous editions may be used.

01/28/2016  Page 1




Form Approved
OMB No. 2040- 0004

NATIONAL POLLUTANT DISCHARGE ELIMINATION SYSTEM (NPDES)
DISCHARGE MONITORING REPORT (DMR)

PERMITTEE NAME/ADDRESS (Include Facility Name/Location if

i Fosemant DMR Mailing ZIP CODE: 78221
RAME:"  DOS RIOS WATER RECYLING CENTER TX0077801 004- A MAJOR
ADDRESS: 3495 VALLEY RD PERMIT NUMBER DISCHARGE NUMBER (SUBR 13)
| S et MONITORING PERIOD DOMESTIC FACILITY - 004
FACILITY: DOS RIOS WATER RECYCLING CTR. }
MM/DD/YYYY MM/DD/YYYY External Outfall
LOCATION: 3495 VALLEY RD.
SAN ANTONIO, TX 78221 09/01/2016 09/30/2016 No Discharge[ |
ATTN: PARVIZ CHAVOL SR DIR
QUANTITY OR LOADING QUALITY OR CONCENTRATION NO.| FREQUENCY | SAMPLE
PARAMETER VALUE VALUE UNITS VALUE VALUE VALUE UNITS | EX | OF ANALYSIS| TYPE
OX e dissolved [DO] SAMPLE Kk dek Fededeveredr edrdede s Fededekk Fekfekkhi
EES MEASUREMENT 6.80 0 1/day
00300 1 0 PERMIT KNk kA b2 22123 FRRNKR S Fhhhki Fek s mg/L Daily GRAB
Effluent Gross REQUIREMENT MO MIN
pH SAMPLE HhKKRK Khhhkk iRk Fekkkhi
MEASUREMENT 7.00 7.50 0 1/day
00400 1 0 PERMIT Ahhhki FhAikk KhRhki 6.5 *kRkhkk 9 SU Daﬂy GRAB
Effluent Gross REQUIREMENT MINIMUM MAXIMUM
Solids, total suspended SAMPLE ik .
P MEASUREMENT 7.88 1.49 2.80 0 1/Day
0053010 PERMIT 375 A Ib/d ki d Lo 15 40 mg/L Daily COMPOS
Effluent Gross REQUIREMENT DAILY AV DAILY AV DAILY MX
Nitrogen, ammonia total [as N SAMPLE ket okt ek
- las NI MEASUREMENT 1.38 0.28 1.00 0 1/Day
0061010 PERMIT 50 CEELRLL Ib/d Wbt 2 7 mg/L Daily COMPOS
Effluent Gross REQUIREMENT DAILY AV DAILY AV DAILY MX
Flow’ in COl’lduit or thl'u SAMPLE ke hk Hhthik Fhhhhh KhAhkk
treatment plant MEASUREMENT 0.63 0.74 0 |Continuous
5005010 PERMIT Req. Mon. Req. Mon. MGD AR ERLERS REAEX R RERAR Continuous| TOTALZ
Effluent Gross REQUIREMENT DAILY AV DAILY MX
Flow' in conduit or tl-lru SAWLE dededede e Fedhiik Refeddrdede dedede e Fededededede .
treatment plant MEASUREMENT 0.57 0 |Continuous
50050 Y O PERMI'I' 3 Fodehkdk MGD Khhkki RhRERA Fedekde i Fehidedk Monthly TOTAIZ
Effluent Gross (Supplementary) | REQUIREMENT | ANNL AVG
1 3 SAMPLE Fedededek i fededededed Fedrdedededr Fededrdeded Fededededed
Chlorine, total residual i 0.05 o |1d ay
50060 A 0 PERMI'I' FhAkhh FkKhkk NhRhkd Rdkkkhd Fkdhki .1 mg/L Daily GRAB
Disinfection, Process Complete REQUIREMENT INST MAX
NAME/TITLE PRINCIPAL EXECUTIVE OFFICER [ e e b o e e s cyetem dectmmed vo sssnre vt e T ™ TELEPHONE DATE
P 1 properly gl:nher and et\;:lﬂuz;::' ll:: mrft:l:mnﬂ;f rssull:m‘:t‘trt(ci;ll;iset:,:n :rl:}' lx{lq:x'l‘ry; l(‘)f r‘iiln: ity
. . person or persons who manage Q & em, ﬂs nnse 4 nns =i @S] ns| e [0 athes
Parviz Chavol Sr. Dir e ermaon, e biomaion s 10 he bt oy ol e e, I P INCIPAL EXECUTIVE OFFICER OR | (210) 233-3239 [y f(q[2s
TYPED OR PRINTED maton the possibilty of ine and tmpr fork AUTHORIZED AGENT AREA Code | NUMBER _MM/DD/YYYY

COMMENTS AND EXPLANATION OF ANY VIOLATIONS (Reference all attachments here)
SEE OTHER REQUIREMENTS NO.7 ON PAGE 36..

EPA Form 3320- 1 (Rev.01/06) Previous editions may be used. 01/28/2016 Page 1



PERMITTEE NAME/ADDRESS (Include Facility Name/Location if

NATIONAL POLLUTANT DISCHARGE ELIMINATION SYSTEM (NPDES)
DISCHARGE MONITORING REPORT (DMR)

Form Approved
OMB No. 2040- 0004

i Ffasan ) g 78221
NAME"™  DOS RIOS WATER RECYLING CENTER TX0077801 004-A ﬁi}“‘ol;‘a‘m ZIP CODE
ADDRESS: 3495 VALLEY RD PERMIT NUMBER DISCHARGE NUMBER (SUBR 13)
. ALY LRl ALY MONITORING PERIOD DOMESTIC FACILITY - 004
FACILITY: DOS RIOS WATER RECYCLING CTR.
MM/DD/YYYY MM/DD/YYYY External Outfall
LOCATION: 3495 VALLEY RD.
SAN ANTONIO, TX 78221 09/01/2016 09/30/2016 No DischargeD
ATTN: PARVIZ CHAVOL SR DIR
QUANTITY OR LOADING QUALITY OR CONCENTRATION NO.| FREQUENCY | SAMPLE
PARAMETER VALUE VALUE UNITS VALUE VALUE VALUE UNITS | EX | OF ANALYSIS|  TYPE
Chlorine, total I'eSldLlal SAMPLE Redededehk KhKhkk Hhhkkk k22222 FAKANK
MEASUREMENT 1.15 1/day
50060 B 0 PERMI‘I‘ KAKARK Ahhhkk whAkkk 1 FhRRKN KAhhhih mg/L Daﬂy GRAB
Prior to Disinfection REQUIREMENT MO MIN
E coli SAMPIE FekeRdrdede Fehhhkh Fkdfeki dededededrdr
MEASUREMENT 1.06 4.00 0 Siweek
5104010 PERMIT LEELLLd Lhisddd CLLLELY EARERS 63 399 CFU/100 Weekly GRAB
Effluent Gross REQUIREMENT DAILY AV DAILY MX mlL
BOD, carbonaceous [5 day, 20 C] SAMPLE ekl fadadade o
Y MEASUREMENT 10.67 2.04 3.00 0 1/Day
8008210 PERMIT 250 hefirid Ib/d EERRE X 10 25 mg/L Daily COMPOS
Effluent Gross REQUIREMENT DAILY AV DAILY AV DAILY MX
NAME/TITLE PRINCIPAL EXECUTIVE OFFICERl ety under pevaly of e that 1 documen nd all stachnets et prepad snder my TELEPHONE DATE
personnel properly gl:.nhcr and elvl.;dux:c‘ the mf(:ll;mnu;: suhmétiltdgll;nsec:‘l’:'ln 1‘1‘3 ll;qu:’); ;‘»f rt‘I':’e! - %
. . person or persons who manage e 5ystem, or ose TSONS airec Tes; nstbie for gathe — —
Parviz Chavol Sr. Dir ;*;:ulgf:nn:gucr: .:.',','ie‘?{':{:.",:';"’.?: &::?:?:::EE s “lf;: :: h:s: of my'kfmkwl:gc 2.::«:1:&{;;;:. ey e NCTALEE ST OR (210) 233-3239 |y l W / 2
includi e possibility of e an risonment for knowing violations.
TYPED OR PRINTED B " i AUTHORIZED AGENT AREA Code | NUMBER _|MM/DD/YYYY
COMMENTS AND EXPLANATION OF ANY VIOLATIONS (Reference all attachments here)
SEE OTHER REQUIREMENTS NO.7 ON PAGE 36..
EPA Form 3320- 1 (Rev.01/06) Previous editions may be used. 01/28/2016  Page 1




PERMITTEE NAME/ADDRESS (Include Facility Name/Location if

NATIONAL POLLUTANT DISCHARGE ELIMINATION SYSTEM (NPDES)

DISCHARGE MONITORING REPORT (DMR)

Form Approved
OMB No. 2040- 0004

PYifeos s DMR Mailing ZIP CODE: 78221
NAMES" DOS RIOS WATER RECYLING CENTER TX0077801 005-A o
ADDRESS: 3495 VALLEY RD PERMIT NUMBER DISCHARGE NUMBER (SUBR 13)
. ONIOFIXRZ8221 MONITORING PERIOD DOMESTIC FACILITY - 005
FACILITY: DOS RIOS WATER RECYCLING CTR.
MM/DD/YYYY MM/DD/YYYY External Outfall
LOCATION: 3495 VALLEY RD.
SAN ANTONIO, TX 78221 09/01/2016 09/30/2016 No Discharge |
ATTN: PARVIZ CHAVOL SR DIR
QUANTITY OR LOADING QUALITY OR CONCENTRATION NO.| FREQUENCY | SAMPLE
PARAMETER VALUE VALUE UNITS VALUE VALUE VALUE UNITS | EX | OF ANALYSIS| TYPE
0 en' dissolved Do SAMPI-E KhAhAhk ek kk Adedede ke fededefeded ek dodk fed
XYE [DO] AR 6.50 1/day
0030010 PERMIT e eIk pa— 4 ettt ek mg/L Daily GRAB
Effluent Gross REQUIREMENT MO MIN
pH SAMPLE KAfededed ek Fedkedrdr ek ek
MEASUREMENT 6.80 7.30 1/day
00400 1 O PERMIT Ahkhkh FhRhhkh khhkkk 6 dkhkik 9 SU Daily GRAB
Effluent Gross REQUIREMENT MINIMUM MAXIMUM
Solids, total suspended SAMPLE sk k friais
MEASUREMENT 8.27 1.47 2.80 1/Day
0053010 PERMIT 325 Ll 1b/d CLLLLT] 15 40 mg/L Daily COMPOS
Effluent Gross REQUIREMENT DAILY AV DAILY AV DAILY MX
Nitrogen, ammonia total [as N] SAMPLE Jedeskok s de Lt
g MEASUREMENT 1.46 0.28 1.00 1/Day
0061010 PERMIT 43 XK Ib/d CERLEE) 2 7 mg/L Daily COMPOS
Effluent Gross REQUIREMENT DAILY AV DAILY AV DAILY MX
Flow' in COndujt Or thru SAMPLE Rdedededhek Kededodedek Fedededhdke Redededded B
treatment plant MEASUREMENT 0.67 0.75 Continuous
5005010 PERMIT Req. Mon. Req. Mon. MGD Wiz A Rk LA Continuous | TOTALZ
Effluent Gross REQUIREMENT DAILY AV DAILY MX
Flow, in cOnduit or thru SAMPI_E Rhkdkhi dededeRRd dhhkik ARKKKkN RekdkKhi B
treatment plant MEASUREMENT 0.65 Continuous
50050 Y 0 PERMI'I' 2.6 *hAhkkk MGD ARk KAk Fdekhhh *ehdkkh MOchly TOTALZ
Effluent Gross (Supplementary) | REQUIREMENT | ANNL AVG
Chlorine’ total residual SAMPLE AhkAhkkk R 22 252 Rkt fede Fededdede Fededede ek
MEASUREMENT 0.06 1/day
50060 A 0 PERMIT Khhkkk kkRkd ki E2 220 Khhkkhk Khkkhh '1 mg/l‘ Daily GRAB
Disinfection, Process Complete REQUIREMENT INST MAX
NAME/TITLE PRINCIPAL EXECUTIVE OFFICER (il bt e o e e e ot cystem desitied vo ssore thar coanned ™ ,Zﬁ ™~ o e o DA
personnel properly gather and evaluate the information submitted. Based on my inquiry of the \ K \
i i e alormation: the LaTopminion stopteed 1o, o the st of o otecine e Dbttt —
Parviz Chavol Sr. Dir icsrime; and complete.  am aware that there are Ities for sul false SIGNATURE OF PRINCIPAL EXECUTIVE OFFICER OR (210) 233-3239 \\( 1 \ ( k
TYPED OR PRINTED information, g the possibility of fine and imprisonment for knowing violations. AUTHORIZED AGENT AREATCod NUMBER /DD/YYYY
COMMENTS AND EXPLANATION OF ANY VIOLATIONS (Reference all attachments here)
SEE OTHER REQUIREMENTS NO.7 ON PAGE 36.
EPA Form 3320- 1 (Rev.01/06) Previous editions may be used. 01/28/2016 Page 1



PERMITTEE NAME/ADDRESS (Include Facility Name/Location if

NATIONAL POLLUTANT DISCHARGE ELIMINATION SYSTEM (NPDES)

DISCHARGE MONITORING REPORT (DMR)

Form Approved
OMB No. 2040- 0004

izt DMR Mailing ZIP CODE: 78221
NAME: DOS RIOS WATER RECYLING CENTER TX0077801 005- A MAJOR
ADDRESS: 3495 VALLEY RD PERMIT NUMBER DISCHARGE NUMBER (SUBR 13)
) AL LIEJ e MONITORING PERIOD DOMESTIC FACILITY - 005
FACILITY: DOS RIOS WATER RECYCLING CTR.
LOCATION: 3495 VALLEY RD. MM/DD/YYYY MM/DD/YYYY External Outfall
SAN ANTONIO, TX 78221 09/01/2016 09/30/2016 No Discharge[ |
ATTN: PARVIZ CHAVOL SR DIR
QUANTITY OR LOADING QUALITY OR CONCENTRATION NO.| FREQUENCY | SAMPLE
PARAMETER VALUE VALUE UNITS VALUE VALUE VALUE UNITS | EX | OF ANALYSIS}  TYPE
Chlorine' total I'ESldl.lal SAMPLE HhRkik Fekdedddh *hFxAhh ededededed Khhhki
MEASUREMENT 1.15 1/day
50060 B 0 PERM]T KhRk ki RRNKKK Khkrhk 1 whRkih Khhfekd mg/L Daﬂy GRAB
Prior to Disinfection REQUIREMENT MO MIN
E. colj SAMPLE FhihAh Fhrddhd fihidk Fededfrded
MEASUREMENT 1.05 4.00 5/week
5104010 PERMIT EXEANE EEEANY XL CEXXERS 63 399 CFU/100 Weekly GRAB
Effluent Gross REQUIREMENT DAILY AV DAILY MX mlL
BOD, carbonaceous {5 day, 20 C] SAMPLE Ut ki h sk
MEASUREMENT 11.36 2.04 3.00 1/Day
8008210 PERMIT 217 Rt Ib/d Cadaiad 10 25 mg/L Daily COMPOS
Effluent Gross REQUIREMENT DAILY AV DAILY AV DAILY MX
NAME/TITLE PRINCIPAL EXECUTIVE OFFICER]\ e e pnaty ot oy e s documen d il atachmens e pressed e o TELEPHONE DATE
D eraon o1 Lenians vt manogs e oyeseim. of Thase mersons direcily pesponsine Tor faihering \
Parviz Chavol Sr. Dir rhc L the inf . o iis, 10 lhe'::esl of my knnywled':g: and belletﬁm:. # -~ (210) 233-3239
accurnlc,lnnd mmplele.ll‘ am nw;:li'lel 'hmf'l‘l‘:“ m"’e sigmificant pel;allies for submitting false SIGNATURE OF PRINCIPAL EXECUTIVE O, OR \q \7 ’Zd
mation, ding the possibility of fine and impr or k ving
TYPED OR PRINTED posshRy AUTHORIZED AGENT AREA Code | NUMBER _|MM/DD/YYYY

COMMENTS AND EXPLANATION OF ANY VIOLATIONS (Reference all attachments here)
SEE OTHER REQUIREMENTS NO.7 ON PAGE 36.

EPA Form 3320- 1 (Rev.01/06) Previous editions may be used.

01/28/2016

Page 1



NATIONAL POLLUTANT DISCHARGE ELIMINATION SYSTEM (NPDES)
DISCHARGE MONITORING REPORT (DMR)

PERMHT EE NAME/ADDRESS (Include Facility Name/Location if

Form Approved
OMB No. 2040- 0004

PN ailing ZIP DE: 78221
RAME:™  DOS RIOS WATER RECYLING CENTER TX0077801 006-A %ﬁ’ ‘o
ADDRESS: 3495 VALLEY RD PERMIT NUMBER DISCHARGE NUMBER (SUBR 13)
. SN P Py MONITORING PERIOD DOMESTIC FACILITY - 006
FACILITY: DOS RIOS WATER RECYCLING CTR.
MM/DD/YYYY MM/DD/YYYY External Outfall
LOCATION: 3495 VALLEY RD. harge[X |
SAN ANTONIO, TX 78221 09/01/2016 09/30/2016 No Discharge
ATTN: PARVIZ CHAVOL SR DIR
QUANTITY OR LOADING QUALITY OR CONCENTRATION NO.| FREQUENCY | SAMPLE
PARAMETER VALUE VALUE UNITS VALUE VALUE VALUE UNITS | EX | OF ANALYSIS|  TYPE
Ox’ygenl dissolved [DO] SAMPI_E KK hH FekRkkh FhKKh ki W hikd ke kA
MEASUREMENT
00300 1 0 PERMrr FehRhKhh Kkhkdedh RhhKAK 4 Ahhhkh Khkkhh mg/L Daily GRAB
Effluent Gross REQUIREMENT MO MIN
pH SAMPLE R2 22,222 FhkhAk dededededed Wk ek
MEASUREMENT
00400 1 0 PERMI'I‘ Kk kh dekkkkh kR ek 6.5 *ekdhki g SU Dai]y GRAB
Effluent Gross REQUIREMENT MINIMUM MAXIMUM
Solids, total suspended SAMPLE ot bl b
MEASUREMENT
0053010 PERMIT 5755 i) Ib/d Eiaadd 15 40 mg/L Daily COMPOS
Effluent Gross REQUIREMENT DAILY AV DAILY AV DAILY MX
Nitrogen, ammonia total [as N] SAMPLE el Bid 1.0
MEASUREMENT
0061010 PERMIT 767 Cniads Ib/d RN 2 7 mg/L Daily COMPOS
Effluent Gross REQUIREMENT DAILY AV DAILY AV DAILY MX
Flow' m condmt or thru SAMPI‘E Fhikkkh Fhhhhh Fkkkid dedkKkKhi
treatment plant MEASUREMENT
5005010 PERMIT Req. Mon. Req. Mon. MGD LLREXE fadiiad WLt bt Laid Continuous | TOTALZ
Effluent Gross REQUIREMENT DAILY AV DAILY MX
Flow' lIl COIldl.llt or thru SAMPLE et dede fekdede i Khhedhkk *hhhAhk dedededdek
treatment plant MEASUREMENT
50050 Y 0 PERMI'I' 46 Fededeh ki MGD Fekkhhk KhhkhN fekkkik Fedfehhk Monthly TOTAIZ
Effluent Gross (Supplementary) | REQUIREMENT | ANNL AVG
Chlorine, total residual SAMPLE Fhhhkik Fhhhhk Fhkkkhk Rk ik e de ek
MEASUREMENT
50060 A 0 PERMIT AhAhkkk *hhkhk dekkkhh ekekkhd Fdedk kK .1 mg/L Daﬂy GRAB
Disinfection, Process Complete | REQUIREMENT INST MAX
NAME/TITLE PRINCIPAL EXECUTIVE OFFICER ety wndc oy ot oyt s document snd A tachmcnt v prepivd vy TELEPHONE DATE
el Prop gl:“hﬂ 2 the sy: '|hn r those pers I’LI t;lr Jlll;:lrsrs‘::::sllrl;}, hflq: :P:l?fr‘i::; \ '\
. . person or persons who manage L] -5 'S Em: ﬂs “05!! e 0“5 "eC! nk : A e eﬂe Al : —
Parviz Chavol Sr. Dir :Al::urnle,‘nm;nc':):;)‘iete. 1 am aware that 'herlc'x:re's';gnl;ﬂc'an[ :Zn:ll:luslf::' s\fl;lx:l?tllx:gl'h:lr:e. SIGNATURE OF PRINCIPAL EXECUTIVE OFFICER OR (210) 233-3239 "°’ n' 1 \ (ﬂ
TYPED OR 5D ‘mation, the possibility of fine and imprisenment for knowing violations. AUTHORIZED AGENT ABEATCeds [ NUMBER M/DD
COMMENTS AND EXPLANATION OF ANY VIOLATIONS (Reference all attachments here)
SEE OTHER REQUIREMENTS NO.7 ON PAGE 36.
NO DISCHARGE
EPA Form 3320- 1 (Rev.01/06) Previous editions may be used. 01/28/2016 Page 1



NATIONAL POLLUTANT DISCHARGE ELIMINATION SYSTEM (NPDES)

DISCHARGE MONITORING REPORT (DMR)

PERMITTEE NAME/ADDRESS (include Facility Name/Location if

Form Approved

OMRB No. 2040- 0004

PPN P DE: 78221
NAME™"  DOS RIOS WATER RECYLING CENTER TX0077801 006-A mll\:aﬂing ZIECO
ADDRESS: 3495 VALLEY RD PERMIT NUMBER DISCHARGE NUMBER (SUBR 13)
) el e o MONITORING PERIOD DOMESTIC FACILITY - 006
FACILITY: DOS RIOS WATER RECYCLING CTR.
MM/DD/YYYY MM/DD/YYYY External Outfall
LOCATION: 3495 VALLEY RD. isch
SAN ANTONIO, TX 78221 09/01/2016 09/30/2016 No Discharge[ X |
ATTN: PARVIZ CHAVOL SR DIR
QUANTITY OR LOADING QUALITY OR CONCENTRATION NO.| FREQUENCY | SAMPLE
PARAMETER VALUE VALUE UNITS VALUE VALUE VALUE UNITS | EX | OF ANALYSIS|  TYPE
Clﬂorine' total residual SAWIE Fhkkhk Frdededehk Khehkihk Feddtfrded FdedeR ek
MEASUREMENT
50060 B 0 PERMI'I‘ Khikhkh Rt 2224 Kkhhhk 1 KRAKAN Kdkdekik mg/L Daily GRAB
Prior to Disinfection REQUIREMENT MO MIN
E‘ Coli SAMPI‘E *hkkhk dedededehk Kehehekkk htehhkk
MEASUREMENT
5104010 PERMIT EETILLT RIILT LLLidds L 63 399 CFU/100 Five per Weejf GRAB
Effluent Gross REQUIREMENT DAILY AV DAILY MX mL
BOD, carbonaceous [5 day, 20 C] SAMPLE bl ot
MEASUREMENT
8008210 PERMIT 3836 RO E Ib/d CCELIEp 10 25 mg/L Daily COMPOS
Effluent Gross REQUIREMENT DAILY AV DAILY AV DAILY MX
NAME/TITLE PRINCIPAL EXECUTIVE OFFICER|}certly under penalty ot v b0 b o e e tmma o oo oy santed "t \ TELEPHONE DATE
e S e ot o e o L S
. - person or persons wi o»mnnage ¢ system, ol ose Ol e e 1ol
Panviz Chavel Sr. DI e I wrons orPcaa, P o or | (210) 2039299 \of 1) 2.
mation, ¢ Poss of fine an ar K ving
TYPED OR PRINTED T AUTHORIZED AGENT AREA Code I NUMBER _ [MM/DD/YYYY
COMMENTS AND EXPLANATION OF ANY VIOLATIONS (Reference all attachments here)
SEE OTHER REQUIREMENTS NO.7 ON PAGE 36.
NO DISCHARGE
EPA Form 3320- 1 (Rev.01/06) Previous editions may be used. 01/28/2016  Page 1

G



NATIONAL POLLUTANT DISCHARGE ELIMINATION SYSTEM (NPDES)

DISCHARGE MONITORING REPORT (DMR)

Form Approved
OMB No. 2040- 0004

PERMITTEE NAME/ADDRESS (Include Facility Name/Location if
et ) D . 78221
RAME™  DOS RIOS WATER RECYLING CENTER TX0077801 T01-A Mﬁ);‘amng e ODE
ADDRESS: 3495 VALLEY RD PERMIT NUMBER DISCHARGE NUMBER (SUBR 13)
SAN SRS RB VAL MONITORING PERIOD DOMESTIC WASTEWATER - 101
FACILITY: DOS RIOS WATER RECYCLING CTR. 1 Outfall
LOCATION: 3495 V. v RD. MM/DD/YYYY MM/DD/YYYY Internal Outfa
SAN ANTONIO. TX 78221 09/01/2016 09/30/2016 No Dischargelj
ATTN: PARVIZ CHAVOL SR DIR
QUANTITY OR LOADING QUALITY OR CONCENTRATION NO.| FREQUENCY | SAMPLE
PARAMETER VALUE VALUE UNITS VALUE VALUE VALUE UNITS OF ANALYSIS|  TYPE
Flow' in C0nduit or thl'll SAMPLE Fhhkkid dedeicedede Fededed ek Fekhkhk
treatment plant MEASUREMENT 6.93 4.14 Continuous
5005010 PERMIT Req. Mon. Req. Mon. MGD E e il Baaied LERLLLI Continuous| TOTALZ
Effluent Gross REQUIREMENT DAILY AV DAILY MX
Flow' in conduit or thru SAMPI—E FAkddk fededfrkk Fedehdrdedk ek id Kk
treatment plant MEASUREMENT 5.70 Continuous|
50050Y0 PERMIT Reg. Mon. LERIRE MGD T LLRLLE) (didi) LIS Continuous| TOTALZ
Effluent Gross (Supplementary) | REQUIREMENT | ANNL AVG
NAME/TTTLE PRINCIPAL EXECUTIVE OFFICER| ety S by oo T 7 oot and e e e s @_QE\ TETHONE | DA
personnel properly gather and eval the . Based on my inquiry of the
i i T Elormition: the e matiom vibsited 15 6 the bl .:'}'Tﬂffwﬁiﬁﬁnfﬁ'i'iiﬁifﬂiﬂ"“ | <
PaerZ ChaVOI Sr' Dlr :lccunle and tnmqlele 1 am aware that there are significant pcnnlllts for submitting false SIGNATURE OF PRINCIPAL EXECUTIVE OFFICER OR (21 0) 233-3239 ‘°, h 'TO
2 the possibility of fine and impr for § 1] AUTHORIZED AGENT AREAYCoUz NUMBER M/DD 4

TYPED OR PRINTED

COMMENTS AND EXPLANATION OF ANY VIOLATIONS (Reference all attachments here)
WASTEWATER CONTRIBUTIONS FROM THE DOS RIOS WATER RECYCLING CENTER TO THE REUSE WATER SYSTEM SHALL BE MONITORED FOR FLOW AFTER CHLORINATION AT THE

RECYCLED WATER PUMP AND REPORTED AS OUTFALL 101.

EPA Form 3320- 1 (Rev.01/06) Previous editions may be used.

01/28/2016  Page 1



NATIONAL POLLUTANT DISCHARGE ELIMINATION SYSTEM (NPDES)

DISCHARGE MONITORING REPORT (DMR)

Form Approved
OMB No. 2040- 0004

PERMITTEE NAME/ADDRESS (Include Facility Name/Location if
i€t ) . 78221
NAME"™  DOS RIOS WATER RECYLING CENTER TX0077801 102-A ﬁijﬂ‘o’]‘l‘a‘hﬂg ZIP CODE
ADDRESS: 3495 VALLEY RD PERMIT NUMBER DISCHARGE NUMBER (SUBR 13)
) e 22 MONITORING PERIOD TOTAL DISCHARGE - 001 & 101
FACILITY: DOS RIOS WATER RECYCLING CTR.
MM/DD/YYYY MM/DD/YYYY Internal Outfall
LOCATION: 3495 VALLEY RD.
SAN ANTONIO, TX 78221 09/01/2016 09/30/2016 No Discharge[ |
ATTN: PARVIZ CHAVOL SR DIR
QUANTITY OR LOADING QUALITY OR CONCENTRATION NO.| FREQUENCY | SAMPLE
PARAMETER VALUE VALUE UNITS VALUE VALUE VALUE UNITS | EX | OF ANALYSIS|  TYPE
Flow' in COl’ldl]it or thl'u SAMPLE ek kii Fededededede Fededdehk Fekhhik :
treatment plant MEASUREMENT 101.17 177.43 0 |Continuous
5005010 PERMIT Req. Mon. Req. Mon. MGD AL GLpixL) LY WL Continuous| TOTALZ
Effluent Gross REQUIREMENT DAILY AV DAILY MX
FIOW' in c0nduit Or thm SAMPLE dehdhhk KhAhhk RREIKK Federesfrded Fekedeieded 1
treatment plant MEASUREMENT 95.67 0 |Continuous
50050 Y 0 PERMI'I' 125 Fhhkkk MGD Fededed ek *hkhki HhRhhkh Fedededekd Continuous TOTA]’_Z
Effluent Gross (Supplementary) | REQUIREMENT | ANNL AVG
NAME/TTTLE PRINCIPAL EXECUTIVE OFFICER] (ot wnie vl o o e 1 S and o s s pemad e ?55(\ g TELEPHONE DATE
personnel properly gather and evaluate the information submitted. Rased on my inquiry of the \
i i e otormntion: the tnTormmasion seiitees o, b b best of oy couteaie aad betiel truer ™ A =
Parviz Chavol Sr. Dir ;cturale.lnnd complete. 1am nu;:ll'le“lhnl' ltlllr:relm‘-ie significant pel;ﬂllh:s for submitting false SIGNATURE OF PRINCIPAL EXECUTIVE OFFICER OR (21 0) 233-3239 4’ 1 ( Co
mation, ding the poss! of fine and impr or k g vial +
TYPED OR PRINTED posshiy AUTHORIZED AGENT AREA Code l NUMBER _MM/DD/YYYY
COMMENTS AND EXPLANATION OF ANY VIOLATIONS (Reference all attachments here)
THE TOTAL DISCHARGE FROM OUTFALL 001 & OUTFALL 101 SHALL NEVER EXCEED125 MGD AND SHALL BE REPORTED AS OUTFALL 102.
01/28/2016  Page 1

EPA Form 3320- 1 (Rev.01/06) Previous editions may be used.




TEXAS COMMISSION ON ENVIRONMENTAL QUALITY

P.O. BOX 13087 * AUSTIN, TEXAS 78711-3087
MONTHLY EFFLUENT REPORT

SAN ANTONIO WATER SYSTEM
3495 VALLEY RD
SAN ANTONIO TX 78221-5238

408 WQ0o010137-033 02 16 | 09

12647

SYS PERMIT NUMBER SET YEAR] MO.

EID

PAGE 1

THIS REPORT TO BE USED FOR | COMBINED MONITORING for 001/800/900

SEE BACK FOR INSTRUCTIONS AND DEFINITIONS.

PLEASE RETAIN A PHOTOCOPY FOR YOUR RECORDS. TCEQ COPY
EFFLUENT CONDITION NO.|  FREQUENCY SAMPLE
PARAMETER VALUE UNITS EX.| OF ANALYSIS TYPE
500507124 REPORTED 101.17 0 |02 11
FLOW B MGD
| DLY AVG PERMITTED !T;z CONT 11| CONT
FLOW MGD
PERMITTED JI 02| cont 11] CONT
NUMBER o0 | 01 NA
OF ICFERATOR REPORTED | WW0042725 RS
| CERTIFICATE PERMITTED o o NANA
EXPIRATION
o |01 NA
SR ERETOR REPORTED 10/22/2019 e
| CERTIFICATE PERMITTED I o1 01 NA
CLASS
PORTED 0 |o1 NA
OF OPERATOR RERORTE & LETTER
| CERTIFICATE PERMITTED | TR NA
REPORTED
PERMITTED
REPORTED
PERMITTED -
REPORTED
PERMITIED i
REPORTED
PERMITTED
REPORTED
PERMITTED
REPORTED \
PERMITTED
COMMENTS AND EXPLANATIONS (Reference all attachments here)
TSETyT AT e e S NAVE SIGNATURE DATE
KNOWLEDGE AND BELIEF SUCH INFORMATION |8 TRUE AND| Timothy Howe %
COMPLETE AND ACCURATE. Manager-Prod & Treat Ops ATAYAZA VAV
TELEPHONE NUMBER PLANT OPERATOR PLANT OPERATOR YEAR MO. DAY
Parviz Chavol
211 p 2|3|3 3|2l3[9 Sr. Director \ : C .—C ) [e) |0]) |7
AREA CODE NUMBER EXECUTIVE OFFICER EXECUTIVE OFFICER YEAR MO. DAY

TCEQ VIPP Form 0123A / TCEQ-20024 (04-28-08)




TEXAS COMMISSION ON ENVIRONMENTAL QUALITY

P.O. BOX 13087 ¢ AUSTIN, TEXAS

78711-3087

MONTHLY EFFLUENT REPORT

SAN ANTONIO WATER SYSTEM
3495 VALLEY RD
SAN ANTONIO TX 78221-5238

PAGE 1

408 WQ0010137-033 02 16 | 09 12551
SYS PERMIT NUMBER SET YEAR| MO. EID
THIS REPORT TO BE USED FOR [RECLAIMED WATER TYPE I ]
SEE BACK FOR INSTRUCTIONS AND DEFINITIONS.
PLEASE RETAIN A PHOTOCOPY FOR YOUR RECORDS. TCEQ COPY
EFFLUENT CONDITION NO.|  FREQUENCY SAMPLE
PARAMETER VALUE UNITS EX.| OF ANALYSIS TYPE
000085342 15 o |o1 01
TRANSFER ey DAY
| DAYS/MON PERMITTED I o1 na 01 NA
316164024 REPORTED 1.00 0 |11 03
E-COLI #1100 ML
| DLY AVG PERAMITTED 20.000 I 11| 2/WEEK 03| GRABPKLOAD |
316164030 1.00 03
E-COLI Flare =) arioome | 0"
| IND GRAB PERMITTED 75.000 BN 11[2/wEEK |03 GRABPKLOAD |
FLOW MGD
| DLY AVG PERMITTED M o2 | cont 11| CONT
233307128 REPORTED 1.87 = 0 |02 11
G PERMITTED JIN 02 | conT 11] CONT
proS2028 REPORTED 2.00 0 |o8 1/Day 10| 12-PRT-COM
BOD CARB MG/L
A PERMITTED 5.000 | ETHIPITTE= 03 GRABPKLOAD |
820796624 0.90 0 |08 1/Day 10 | 12-PRT-COM
TURBDITY ASAgEY NTU
| 30DAYAVG PERMITTED 3.000 11| 2/WEEK 03| GRABPKLOAD |
NUMBER o |01 NA
OF OPERATOR REPORTED |  WW0042725 | yyMBeR
| CERTIFICATE PERMITTED 01101 | NA
EXPIRATION o | ot NA
OF OPERATOR A=) 10/22/2049 DATE
CERTIEICATE PERMITTED 01| 01 NA| NA
CLASS 0 |lo1| NA
REPO
OF OPERATOR RTER A LETTER
| CERTIFICATE PERMITTED O AT
REPORTED
PERMITTED R
COMMENTS AND EXPLANATIONS (Reference all atsachmens here)
O e oraATo] _NAME = SIGNATURE BETE
KNOWLEDGE AND BELIEF SUCH INFORMATION IS TRUE AND Timothy Howe 4 6
COMPLETE AND ACCURATE. Manager-Prod & Treat Ops —\~ l]1e])lolt 12
TELEPHONE NUMBER PLANT OPERATOR PLANT OPERATOR YEAR MO. DAY
Parviz Chavol i
211 IO 2i3|3 q 2|319 Sr. Director. :'CB\D ” ‘ IQ \ Ij
AREA CODE NUMBER EXECUTIVE OFFICER EXECUTIVE OFFICER YEAR MO. DAY

TCEQ VIPP Form 0123A / TCEQ-20024 (04-28-08)



TEXAS COMMISSION ON ENVIRONMENTAL QUALITY

P.O. BOX 13087 » AUSTIN, TEXAS 78711-3087

SAN ANTONIO WATER SYSTEM
3495 VALLEY RD
SAN ANTONIO TX 78221-5238

MONTHLY EFFLUENT REPORT

1

408 WQ0010137-033 02 16 | 09 12552
SYS PERMIT NUMBER SET YEAR] MO. EID
THIS REPORT TO BE USED FOR [RECLAIMED WATER TYPE 11 |
SEE BACK FOR INSTRUCTIONS AND DEFINITIONS.
PLEASE RETAIN A PHOTOCOPY FOR YOUR RECORDS. TCEQ COPY
EFFLUENT CONDITION NO. FREQUENCY SAMPLE
PARAMETER VALUE UNITS EX.|  OF ANALYSIS TYPE
000085342 S Ten 0 0
TRANSFER DAY
| DAYS /MON PERMITTED S 01 [ na 01] NA
316164024
REP
FEC.COLI oA #/100 ML :
| DLY AVG PERMITTED 200.000 A 14 [ 1/wEEK 03[ GRABPKLOAD |
316164030
FEC.COLI EEROEIED #1100 ML
PERMITTED 800,000 | EVIEITTES 03| GRABPKLOAD |
500507124 R
FLOW MGD
L bLY Ave PERMITTED A oz | cont 11| CONT
500507128
FLOW RIS MGD
| ANN AVG PERMITTED [CONT_ 111 CoNT
800821024
RE!
BOD CARB PORTED MG/L
| DLY AVG PERMITTED 20,000 | 1/WEEK 03| GRABPKLOAD |
NUMBER o | 01 NA
NIRRT REPORTED |  WWO0042725 | \owpco
CERTIFICATE PERMITTED | [EET NA| NA
EXPIRATION 0 |01 NA
N REPORTED 10/22/2019 i
| CERTIFICATE PERMITTED o TITe
CLASS o |o1 NA
OF OPERATOR REAORTED A LETTER
CERTIFICATE PERMITTED -ﬁ 01 NA| NA
REPORTED
PERMITTED
REPORTED
PERMITTED -
COMMENTS AND EXPLANATIONS (Reference all attachments here)
AR R L TS NERT/ANG ITATTO T R DAY NAME SIGNATURE DATE
KNOWLEDGE AND BELIEF SUCH INFORMATION 1S TRUE AND) Timothy Howe (W
COMPLETE AND ACCURATE. Manager-Prod & Treat Ops - s Jeh o )12
TELEPHONE NUMBER PLANT OPERATOR PLANT OPERATOR YEAR MO. DAY
Parviz Chavol 4
2110 || 233 || 32139 i T RS G el 1 b 1
AREA CODE NUMBER EXECUTIVE OFFICER EXECUTIVE GFHCEH YEAR MO. DAY

TCEQ VIPP Form 0123A / TCEQ-20024 (04-28-08)



OVERFLOW REPORT

PERIOD: SEPTEMBER 2016
WATERSHED: LEON CREEK
TCEQ PERMIT # 10137-003
EPA PERMIT # 0052639

WO # |INSPT#| SR# Date

437145 11507129| 9/30/2016

Address

Alamo Ranch

Gallons

11585

Cause

475 |Roots

Action

Cleaned Main

Duration

1.58

Response
me

0.67

Discharged To

Drainage Culvert

Comments

Area Cleaned and

Disinfected, Flushed Area
with H20

437137 | 1506318| 9/30/2016 | Oakdell Way 8050| 22,700 |Grease Cleaned Main 0.87 0.12 Drainage Cleanup Is Ongoing |
Culvert - Spilled
Into Huebner
Creek
1505435| 9/26/2016 [ Swiss Oaks 6606] 693,750 |l Diluted By Heavy 27.50 0.00 Creek Bed - Monitored Area, Cleanup Is
Rainwater Spilled into Leon | Ongoing
Creek
436947 | 1503207| 9/28/2016 | Hazel Valley Dr 5902 1,975 |Debris Cleaned Main 1.32 0.73 Ground - Spilled | Area Cleaned and
Into Indian Creek | Disinfected, Flushed Area
with H20
[ [ [7500269] 0202016 Jworeyg [ 5410 50 TCleancdAes | 227 | 000 Joroud | Wontowd Aves
1499778| 9/26/2016 | Chappie James Way 108| 780,000 |l/i Diluted By Heavy 26.00 0.00 Creek Bed - Monitored Area. Design Is
Rainwater Spilled Into Leon | Completed- Working On
Creek Obtaining Approval From The
Air Force Environmental To
Construct
1498633| 9/26/2016 [ Wrangler Dr 1618 13,500 Vi Diluted By Heavy 4.50 0.00 Drainage Culvert | Monitor Area

Rain Water

1498634 9/26/2016

Yolanda

111 127,525 |lfi

Diluted By Heavy

4.00

0.00 Ground

Monitored Area

]Rainwater I
1498631| 9/26/2016 | Kim Valley Dr 5802 130,000 |Vi Diluted By Heavy 5.42 0.00 Creek Bed - Monitor Area l
Rain Water Spilled Into
Indian Creek
1499273| 9/26/2016 |Ih 10W 23500 15,750 [l/i Diluted By Heavy 5.25 0.00 Creek Bed - Monitored Area, Over The
Rainwater Spilled Into Leon | Edwards Aquifer Contributing
Creek Zone
1498628| 9/26/2016 | Rose Valley 6102| 55,950 |l/i Diluted By Heavy 6.22 0.00 Millers Pond Via | Monitored Area

Rainwater

Drainage Culvert

1319741 1478747 9/9/2016 | Callaghan Rd 6719 200 |Contractor Repaired Lateral 1.35 0.60 Street Area Cleaned and Disinfected,
Work Order Was Created To
Repair 6 Inch Sewer Service
Line

Total 12 .

Events: Total Gallons: 1,842,325 Average Duration: 7.19 0.18  Average Response

Page 1 of 2



Thursday, October 06, 2016

Note: Comments reflect status reported on the 5-Day report

Page 2 of 2



NATIONAL POLLUTANT DISCHARGE ELIMINATION SYSTEM (NPDES)

PERMITTEE NAME/ADDRESS (Include Facility Name/Location if

DISCHARGE MONITORING REPORT (DMR)

Form Approved
OMB No. 2040- 0004

$FFasan st aﬂing DE: 78221
RAME:" SAN ANTONIO WATER SYSTEM TX0052639 001-A ﬁx]mol;: G e
ADDRESS: 3495 VALLEY RD PERMIT NUMBER DISCHARGE NUMBER (SUBR 13)
S OO b2 MONITORING PERIOD DOMESTIC FACILITY - 001
FACILITY: LEON CREEK WATER RECYCLING CENTER
MM/DD/YYYY MM/DD/YYYY External Qutfall
LOCATION: 1104 MAUERMAN ROAD
SAN ANTONIO, TX 78224 09/01/2016 09/30/2016 No Discharge[ |
ATTN: PARVIZ CHAVOL, SR. DIRECTOR
QUANTITY OR LOADING QUALITY OR CONCENTRATION NO.| FREQUENCY | SAMPLE
PARAMETER VALUE VALUE UNITS VALUE VALUE VALUE UNITS | EX | OF ANALYSIS| TYPE
0xyge11' dlSSOlVed [DO] SAMPLE FhFkAh KhKF Ak Kedededede whkAhhkhk Fehdekis
MEASUREMENT 6.10 0
00300 1 0 PERMI'I‘ *hhkNk Yook kk FhAkik 5 kR Rh *ehekhhh mg/L Daﬂy GRAB
Effluent Gross REQUIREMENT MO MIN
pH SAMPLE Fddeddk FhRkkki Rk ok *hkik
MEASUREMENT 6.50 7.70 0
00400 1 0 PERMI'I' whkhhh hkkkkd edededk ke 6 Hhkhkkk 9 SU Daily GRAB
Effluent Gross REQUIREMENT MINIMUM MAXIMUM
Solids, total suspended SAMPLE Fkkickk L]
P MEASUREMENT 297 1.05 1.80 0
0053010 PERMIT 5755 CLLXLES Ib/d ok 15 40 mg/L Daily COMPOS
Effluent Gross REQUIREMENT DAILY AV DAILY AV DAILY MX
Nitrogen, ammonia total [as N] SAMPLE Ltk Raans
g MEASUREMENT 181 0.64 1.58 0
0061010 PERMIT 767 LELE L Ib/d ERE XX 2 7 mg/L Daily COMPOS
Effluent Gross REQUIREMENT DAILY AV DAILY AV DAILY MX
Chlorlde as Cl SAMPI‘E Fededededek FrhRhhki
[asiCl MEASUREMENT 39,544 141 158 0
0094010 PERMIT Req. Mon. Ak Ib/d fekeitidory Req. Mon. Req. Mon. mg/L Daily COMPOS
Effluent Gross REQUIREMENT DAILY AV DAILY AV DAILY MX
Flow' in Condujt or thru SAMPI_E HRhKhRKk ARk edededkdk Khhkih
treatment plant MEASUREMENT 34.05 48.06 0
5005010 PERMIT Req. Mon. Req. Mon. MGD LR LA AT A hiriil il Continuous| TOTALZ
Effluent Gross REQUIREMENT DAILY AV DAILY MX
Flow' in conduit or thl-u SAMPLE AxKXKNN Rk KRk ik Ak FehAhdd
treatment plant MEASUREMENT 40,972 0
50050 P 0 PERMIT i 63889 gal/min i Hoken ey i Continuous | TOTALZ
See Comments REQUIREMENT 2HR PEAK
NAME/TITLE PRINCIPAL EXECUTIVE OFFICER |! certity under penalty of law that this d and all } were prepared under my TELEPHONE DATE

PARVIZ CHAVOL, SR. DIRECTOR

personnel properly gather and

the

directjon or supervision in accordance with a system designed to assure that qualified

1. Based on my inquiry of the

the infi fon, the

mation, i

TYPED OR PRINTED

person or persons who manage the system, or those persons directly responsible for gathering
h fi 1k is, to the best of my knowledge and belief, true,

accurate, and complete. | am aware that there are significant penalties for submitting false

Tuding the possibility of fine and impr

for knowing

SIGNATURE OF PRINCIPAL EXECUTIVE OFFICER OR

AUTHORIZED AGENT

(210) 2333239 |, /7/7,

b

AREA Code | NUMBER

/DD/YYYY

COMMENTS AND EXPLANATION OF ANY VIOLATIONS (Reference all attachments here)
THE COMBINED FLOW FOR OUTFALLS 001 AND 002 SHALL NOT EXCEED 46 MGD AND 2- HR PEAK OF 63889 GPM. POUNDS PER DAY LOADING SHALL ALSO BE THE COMBINED TOATL OF

BOTH OUTFALLS.

EPA Form 3320- 1 (Rev.01/06) Previous editions may be used.

04/21/2016

Page 1



PERMITTEE NAME/ADDRESS (Include Facility Name/Location if

NATIONAL POLLUTANT DISCHARGE ELIMINATION SYSTEM (NPDES)
DISCHARGE MONITORING REPORT (DMR)

Form Approved
OMB No. 2040- 0004

"~

PSSR P DE: 78221
NAME™  SAN ANTONIO WATER SYSTEM TX0052639 001-A mraﬂiﬂg 1P CO
ADDRESS: 3495 VALLEY RD PERMIT NUMBER DISCHARGE NUMBER (SUBR 13)
" e e Wi MONITORING PERIOD DOMESTIC FACILITY - 001
FACILITY: LEON CREEK WATER RECYCLING CENTER
MM/DD/YYYY MM/DD/YYYY External Outfall
LOCATION: 1104 MAUERMAN ROAD h:
SAN ANTONIO, TX 78224 09/01/2016 09/30/2016 No Disc arge|:|
ATTN: PARVIZ CHAVOL, SR. DIRECTOR
QUANTITY OR LOADING QUALITY OR CONCENTRATION NO.| FREQUENCY | SAMPLE
PARAMETER VALUE VALUE UNITS VALUE VALUE VALUE UNITS | EX | OF ANALYSIS|  TYPE
FIOW, m Conduit or thru SAMPLE e Fekededeede Frhfrfekk v deir *hirh Ak
treatment p]ant MEASUREMENT 36.00 0
50050 Y 0 PERMI'I' 46 KhRhAN MGD ARk Whvekdh edekdekh FhAhkh Conﬁnuous TOTALZ
Effluent Gross (Supplementary) | REQUIREMENT | ANNL AVG
Chlorine' total residual SAMP]_.E KRk hK Whkkhk ReRkkdek ek Rededede ek
MEASUREMENT 0.09 0
50060 A 0 PERMIT Lt 22213 Fekhkkk Fhdedekd dededededek hekkhkk .1 mg/L Daily GRAB
Disinfection, Process Complete | REQUIREMENT INST MAX
Chlorine, total residual SMLE FhAhAd Fhkkhh Fhhhhkh AhAKKkK KhkFkk
MEASUREMENT 1.00 0
50060 B 0 PERMIT Fedkkde Rk Tk dehAhK KehRhhdd 1 Fekkhdrdk Fededdedeh mg/L Dally GRAB
Prior to Disinfection REQUIREMENT MO MIN
E. coli SAMPI‘E KhFhAk KhhKkkk Ahvekkk FekRefeded
MEASUREMENT 1.00 1.00 0
5104010 PERMIT LEALEES QIETES CILETLS CRERRES 126 399 CFU/100 Five per Weef GRAB
Effluent Gross REQUIREMENT DAILY AV DAILY MX mL
Solids, total dissolved SAMPLE bl dadudadedai
MEASUREMENT 199,642 708 772 0
7029510 PERMIT Req. Mon. gl Ib/d poki Xl Req. Mon. Req. Mon. mg/L Daily COMPOS
Effluent Gross REQUIREMENT DAILY AV DAILY AV DAILY MX
BOD, carbonaceous [5 day, 20 C] SAMPLE Rkt Sahet ks
MEASUREMENT 568 2.00 2.00
8008210 PERMIT 2686 LT3 Ib/d CLie Ll 7 17 mg/L Daily COMPOS
Effluent Gross REQUIREMENT DAILY AV DAILY AV DAILY MX
NAME/TITLE PRINCIPAL EXECUTIVE OFFICER] iy s oy o o I et sttt s et o o TELEPHONE DATE
rsonnel properly gl::ther and c'v':lnlu:;e' the infc:}:mmlon subm‘::ted ansed on my lnqulry of the o %
PEI'SDI'I or persons who manage e stem, or 05€ —
PARVIZ GHAVOL SR, DRECTOR | i i | oo e S oaor| (21012595259 o/
TYPED OR PRINTED AUTHORIZED AGENT AREA Code | NUMBER _ [MM/DD/YYYY

COMMENTS AND EXPLANATION OF ANY VIOLATIONS (Reference all attachments here)
THE COMBINED FLOW FOR OUTFALLS 001 AND 002 SHALL NOT EXCEED 46 MGD AND 2- HR PEAK OF 63889 GPM. POUNDS PER DAY LOADING SHALL ALSO BE THE COMBINED TOATL OF

BOTH OUTFALLS.

EPA Form 3320- 1 (Rev.01/06) Previous editions may be used.

04/21/2016

Page 2



NATIONAL POLLUTANT DISCHARGE ELIMINATION SYSTEM (NPDES)

Form Approved

DISCHARGE MONITORING REPORT (DMR) OMB No. 2040- 0004
PERMITTEE NAME/ADDRESS (Include Facility Name/Location if
P int D P . 78221
NAME" SAN ANTONIO WATER SYSTEM TX0052639 002-A Mf]‘ol;‘“ﬂmﬁ (e
ADDRESS: 3495 VALLEY RD PERMIT NUMBER DISCHARGE NUMBER (SUBR 13)
b e el o4 MONITORING PERIOD DOMESTIC FACILITY - 002
FACILITY: LEON CREEK WATER RECYCLING CENTER
MM/DD/YYYY MM/DD/YYYY External Outfall
e T L OUMALERMANIROAD 09/01/2016 09/30/2016 No Dischargex ]
SAN ANTONIO, TX 78224
ATTN: PARVIZ CHAVOL, SR. DIRECTOR
QUANTITY OR LOADING QUALITY OR CONCENTRATION NO.| FREQUENCY | SAMPLE
PARAMETER VALUE VALUE UNITS VALUE VALUE VALUE UNITS | EX | OF ANALYSIS|  TYPE
Okrygen, dissolved [DO] SAMPLE Fededededed ek hkd Nhhhhk whhwkd R kR
MEASUREMENT
00300 1 0 PERMIT AAKAKKX Rk Rkkkhk 5 Frkkverh *heRhkd mg/L Daﬂy GRAB
Effluent Gross REQUIREMENT MO MIN
pH SAMPI_E Fekdek ki Fededede Ak E2 22,22 HRARRK
MEASUREMENT
00400 1 0 PERMI'I‘ *hkkkh Rededeh kK FhAhhkkk 6 FehRhkd g SU Daﬂy GRAB
Effluent Gross REQUIREMENT MINIMUM MAXIMUM
Solids, total suspended SAMPLE raRRc ekt
MEASUREMENT
0053010 PERMIT 5755 XA ¥ 1b/d TR 15 40 mg/L Daily COMPOS
Effluent Gross REQUIREMENT DAILY AV DAILY AV DAILY MX
Nitrogen, ammonia total [as N] SAMPLE dedciede Rl o
MEASUREMENT
0061010 PERMIT 767 tsiohu Al Ib/d s iukekd 2 7 mg/L Daily COMPOS
Effluent Gross REQUIREMENT DAILY AV DAILY AV DAILY MX
FIOW' m condmt or thru SAMPLE Rk R Fhkhhh H*hAhkkk Fededrdded
treatment plant MEASUREMENT
5005010 PERMIT Req. Mon. Req. Mon. MGD ik x GGirid CLELLR RERIRE Continuous| TOTALZ
Effluent Gross REQUIREMENT DAILY AV DAILY MX
Flow’ in condujt or thl'll SAMPLE R3320 14 whdh ik Li g 222 *hKxNhA FekhKhn
treatment plant MEASUREMENT
50050 P 0 PERMIT *hhhkhk 63889 gal/min FehAhkhh FhAhkki Kkkikk Ahhhkk Conﬁnuous TOTALZ
See Comments REQUIREMENT 2HR PEAK
Flow' in conduit Or thru SAMPLE FeheRdkk hhkk i Fededede R Rt 2222 Fededed i
treatment plant MEASUREMENT
50050 Y 0 PERMI'I‘ 46 RhRhhfk MGD Fdkekkkh Khhkhh Fhkikkkk Fekhkki Continuous TOTAIZ
Effluent Gross (Supplementary) | REQUIREMENT | ANNL AVG
NAME/TITLE PRINCIPAL EXECUTIVE O FT R [ e b o e i s ovstomm deotmedt o s oot e r ™ TELEPHONE DATE
D aarae Pt s Gt (e St or those meFeame e ooy e o e 2o
person or persons who age e system, or OSE persons {q eS| 5] (i
PARVIZ CHAVOL, SR. DIRECTOR R o o vt e 5 e B oo ave| | SIGNATURE OF PRINCIPAL EXECUTIVE OFFICER OR | (210) 233-3239 o / b2
mation, including the possi ty of 10 ent fol 0 olations.
TYPED OR PRINTED i AR e AUTHORIZED AGENT AREA Code | NUMBER _MM/DD7YYYY

COMMENTS AND EXPLANATION OF ANY VIOLATIONS (Reference all attachments here)
THE COMBINED FLOW FOR OUTFALLS 001 AND 002 SHALL NOT EXCEED 46 MGD AND 2- HR PEAK OF 63889 GPM. POUNDS PER DAY LOADING SHALL ALSO BE THE COMBINED TOATL OF

BOTH OUTFALLS

EPA Form 3320- 1 (Rev.01/06) Previous editions may be used.

04/21/2016

Page 1




PERMITTEE NAME/ADDRESS (Include Facility Name/Location if

NATIONAL POLLUTANT DISCHARGE ELIMINATION SYSTEM (NPDES)

DISCHARGE MONITORING REPORT (DMR)

Form Approved

OMB No. 2040- 0004

€ Fnnenant ) . 78221
RAME™  SAN ANTONIO WATER SYSTEM TX0052639 002-A m)z‘aﬂmg ZIP CODE:
ADDRESS: 3495 VALLEY RD PERMIT NUMBER DISCHARGE NUMBER (SUBR 13)
e et e MONITORING PERIOD DOMESTIC FACILITY - 002
FACILITY: LEON CREEK WATER RECYCLING CENTER
MM/DD/YYYY MM/DD/YYYY External Qutfall
LOCATION: 1104 MAUERMAN ROAD
SAN ANTONIOVIXL78224 09/01/2016 09/30/2016 No Discharge[x |
ATTN: PARVIZ CHAVOL, SR. DIRECTOR
QUANTITY OR LOADING QUALITY OR CONCENTRATION NO.| FREQUENCY | SAMPLE
PARAMETER VALUE VALUE UNITS VALUE VALUE VALUE UNITS | EX | OF ANALYSIS|  TYPE
Chlonne' total residual SAMPI_E *hkkHhh FhkrkKxi Kdeddeded FhhkAi #hKkkhdh
MEASUREMENT
50060 A 0 PERMIT KekhkRk FhAR AN FhkAhkhk Fhhkhi FedeRk ki '1 mg/L Daily GRAB
Disinfection, Process Complete | REQUIREMENT INST MAX
Cl-llorine’ total l'esldual SAMPLE Hhkhhkk FhAkhk Kdhddi kRN Fedede ek
MEASUREMENT
50060 B 0 PERMIT Fehekkkh *hhkkk Kdkkk 1 Khekkhk Ahhkki mg/L Daily GRAB
Prior to Disinfection REQUIREMENT MO MIN
E. COll SAMPI_E *kkkhh *kdededed KhkhAhh Fekhkih
MEASUREMENT
5104010 PERMIT Pk AR X EXAERL KL x® LI 126 399 CFU/100 Five per Weej GRAB
Effluent Gross REQUIREMENT DAILY AV DAILY MX mL
BOD, carbonaceous [5 day, 20 C] SAMPLE Fekdiekde rorw—y
MEASUREMENT
8008210 PERMIT 2686 LT lb/d ELXddied 7 17 mg/L Daily COMPOS
Effluent Gross REQUIREMENT DAILY AV DAILY AV DAILY MX
NAME, /'m'u.: PRINCIPAL EXECUTIVE OFFICER}]! certity under penalty of law that this document and all attachments were prepared under my TELEPHONE DATE

PARVIZ CHAVOL, SR. DIRECTOR

TYPED OR PRINTED

direction or supervision in accordance with a system designed to assure that qualified
P 1 properly gather and evaluate the information submitted. Based on my inquiry of the
person or persons who manage the system, or those persons directly responsible for gathering
the information, the information submitted is, to the best of my knowledge and belief, true,
accurate, and complete, | am aware that there are significant penalties for submitting false

i i ding the possibility of fine and violati

for k

e

SIGNATURE OF PRINCIPAL EXECUTIVE OFFICER OR

AUTHORIZED AGENT

(210) 233-3239

/‘://7/79

Ty

AREA Code | NUMBER

/DD/YYYY

COMMENTS AND EXPLANATION OF ANY VIOLATIONS (Reference all attachments here)

THE COMBINED FLOW FOR OUTFALLS 001 AND 002 SHALL NOT EXCEED 46 MGD AND 2- HR PEAK OF 63889 GPM. POUNDS PER DAY LOADING SHALL ALSO BE THE COMBINED TOATL OF

BOTH OUTFALLS

EPA Form 3320- 1 (Rev.01/06) Previous editions may be used.

04/21/2016

Page 2
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PERMITTEE NAME/ADDRESS (Include Facility Name/Location if

NATIONAL POLLUTANT DISCHARGE ELIMINATION SYSTEM (NPDES)

DISCHARGE MONITORING REPORT (DMR)

Form Approved
OMB No. 2040- 0004

PSR D Mailing ZIP CODE: 78221
RAMET" SAN ANTONIO WATER SYSTEM TX0052639 101-A Mﬁ';OR
ADDRESS: 3495 VALLEY RD PERMIT NUMBER DISCHARGE NUMBER (SUBR 13)
S e MONITORING PERIOD COMBINED OUTFALLS 001 & 002
FACILITY: LEON CREEK WATER RECYCLING CENTER
MM/DD/YYYY MM/DD/YYYY External Outfall
LOCATION: 1104 MAUERMAN ROAD
ATTN: PARVIZ CHAVOL, SR. DIRECTOR
QUANTITY OR LOADING QUALITY OR CONCENTRATION NO.| FREQUENCY | SAMPLE
PARAMETER VALUE VALUE UNITS VALUE VALUE VALUE UNITS | EX | OF ANALYSIS|  TYPE
SOIidS' total s‘lspended SAMPLE ededesdedek wirk ik *hhhii Kk kN et
MEASUREMENT 297 o
00530 J 0 PERMl'r 5755 AhRhkk lb/d *hhkkk Rhkhhk Fhkhkh FekRhekh Daﬂy COMPOS
Intermediate Treatment, Process | REQUIREMENT DAILY AV
NltrOgel’l, ammonia total [as N] SAMP[‘E Fhhkhk dkdkik Khhhkk fekedkde ok Fededede Adr
MEASUREMENT 181 0
00610 J 0 PERm'r 767 Fehhkkd lb/d Fekhdkk ek Rk ki Hhhkkh Khhhkkk Daily COMPOS
Intermediate Treatment, Process | REQUIREMENT DAILY AV
Flow' in Conduit or thru SAMPLE Fhkknh Fekded i dederddede FRfefih
treatment plant MEASUREMENT 34.056 48.06 0
5005010 PERMIT Req. Mon. Req. Mon. MGD WLk RLiLis bt el e Continuous | TOTALZ
Effluent Gross REQUIREMENT DAILY AV DAILY MX
Flow' in Conduit or thru SAMPLE Khhkhk Hevedede ke Ahhhik Fedededehn Rr 2 s 2.2
treatment plant MEASUREMENT 40:972 0
50050 P 0 PERMIT hhhkk 63889 gal/min *kkk ki Fekdedded FhRhkk whkedhk Continuous TOTALZ
See Comments REQUIREMENT 2HR PEAK
Flow' in coﬂduit or thru SAWLE Fededededede Fedededkhw ededededed *hkkhk vedewrd oo
treatment plant MEASUREMENT 36.07 0
50050 Y 0 PERMIT 46 Khvekhh MGD Fedededede i Ahhhkx whkdekk whdre sk Continuous TOTAIZ
Effluent Gross (Supplementary) | REQUIREMENT | ANNL AVG
BOD, cal-bonaceous [5 day' 20 C] SAMPLE HhAhkkk Fkdkdi kNN Fededededed EE it 1
MEASUREMENT 568 0
80082 J 0 PERMIT 2686 *hRhki lb/d vk dd KRk hi Yededededk kAR Daily COMPOS
Intermediate Treatment, Process | REQUIREMENT DAILY AV
NAME/TITLE PRINCIPAL EXECUTIVE OFFICER] ey s bty o s 1 documes and all s e prepes e TELEPHONE DATE
personnel properly gl:llher and e.v:lu:;l:‘ ll:: 1nrf¢:]:msntlon subn-l‘:tlledﬂl)l'ased on my lnqulry of lhl: \
person or persons who manage e 5yste ol o5e rec r
PRI CH A L, SR, DR T R e e ot . e pabes o s b 1 NATORE OF PRINCIP AL B SoTIVE oFicER o] (210)233-3239 |vof)7)ab [ G
TYPED OR PRINTED mation, the possibility of fine and lmprlsonmem fnr lmnwing violations. AUTHORIZED AGENT AREACoiE | NUNGER N/DD/YYTY

COMMENTS AND EXPLANATION OF ANY VIOLATIONS (Reference all attachments here)
THE COMBINED FLOW FOR OUTFALLS 001 AND 002 SHALL NOT EXCEED 46 MGD AND 2- HR PEAK OF 63889 GPM. POUNDS PER DAY LOADING SHALL ALSO BE THE COMBINED TOATL OF

BOTH OUTFALLS

EPA Form 3320- 1 (Rev.01/06) Previous ediions may be used.

04/21/2016

Page 1



TEXAS COMMISSION ON ENVIRONMENTAL QUALITY

P.O. BOX 13087 * AUSTIN, TEXAS 78711-3087
MONTHLY EFFLUENT REPORT

SAN ANTONIO WATER SYSTEM

3485 VALLEY RD

SAN ANTONIO TX 78221-5238

408

WQ0010137-003

02

16

09

12645

SYS

PERMIT NUMBER

SET

EAR

MO.

EID

1

THIS REPORT TO BE USED FOR | COMBINED MON 189 for 001/002/800/900

|

SEE BACK FOR INSTRUCTIONS AND DEFINITIONS.
PLEASE RETAIN A PHOTOCOPY FOR YOUR RECORDS. TCEQ COPY
EFFLUENT CONDITION NO. FREQUENCY SAMPLE
PARAMETER VALUE UNITS EX.|  OF ANALYSIS TYPE
500507124 .
0 |02
S REPORTED 38.33 MGD 11
| DLY AVG PERMITTED | CONT 11 CONT
500507128
s REPORTED 38.76 o 0 |02 11
| ANN_AVG PERMITTED TCONT ilicon
NUMBER
WW0004506 01
OF OPERATOR FEEROATED NUMBER 0 NA
| CERTIFICATE PERMITTED 01] 01 NA| NA
EXPIRATION
R REPORTED 01/08/2017 TATE 0 | 01 NA
| CERTIFICATE PERMITTED 01101 NA{ NA
CLASS
A
OF OPERATOR EERORIED LETTER O8I b
| CERTIFICATE PERMITTED 01101 NA| NA
REPORTED
PERMITTED
REPORTED
PERMITTED | N
REPORTED
PERMITTED W
REPORTED
PERMITTED -
REPORTED
PERMITTED =
REPORTED
PERMITTED [FEF
COMMENTS AND EXPLANATIONS (Reference all atiachments here)
Ao T E—TY AT DATE
KNOWLEDGE AND BELIEF SUCH INFORMATION IS TRUE AND Daniel Rodriguez Manager . / b / b jc
TELEPHONE NUMBER PLANT OPERATOR T OPERATOR YEAR MO. DAY
Parviz Chavol
211 |0 2|3 |3 3|2[319 Senior Director {\‘*% ) Kz { IU ‘ I 7
AREA CODE NUMBER EXECUTIVE OFFICER EXECUTIVE OFFICER YEAR MO. DAY

TCEQ VIPP Form 0123A /) TCEQ-20024 (04-28-08)



TEXAS COMMISSION ON ENVIRONMENTAL QUALITY

SAN ANTONIO WATER SYSTEM

3495 VALLEY RD
SAN ANTONIO TX 78221-5238

P.O. BOX 13087 = AUSTIN, TEXAS 78711-3087

MONTHLY EFFLUENT REPORT
"lll"IllIllllllllIlllII'llllllllllll"llllllllllllll'l'lllll

1

408 WQ0010137-003 02 16 | 09 12547
SYS PERMIT NUMBER SET EAR| MO. EID
THIS REPORT TO BE USED FOR [RECLAIMED WATER TYPE I 800 ]
SEE BACK FOR INSTRUCTIONS AND DEFINITIONS.
PLEASE RETAIN A PHOTOCOPY FOR YOUR RECORDS. TCEQ COPY
EFFLUENT CONDITION NO. FREQUENCY SAMPLE
PARAMETER VALUE UNITS EX | OF ANALYSIS TYPE
000085342 REPORTED 30 0 o1 01
TRANSFER DAY
DAYS/MON PERMITTED | AT 01l NA
316164024 e ——— T sl =
E-COLI #1100 ML
v PERMITTED 20,000 BN i1(2/weEk | 03 GRABPKLOAD |
E-COLI #/100 ML
| IND GRAB PERMITTED 75.000 | EENPITER 03] GRABPKLOAD |
500507124 REPORTED 4.28 0102 11
FLOW MGD
| DLY AVG PEAMITTED M 02 | coNT 11| CONT
500507128 -
FLOM REPORTED 2.74 MGD 0 11
| ANN_AVG PERMITTED | CONT 11] CONT
SODE028 REPORTED 2,00 0|os|  1Day 10| 12-prt-com
BOD CARB MG/L
| DLY_AVG PERMITTED 5.000 M 11 2/WEEK 03| GRABPKLOAD |
820786624 REPORTED 0.72 0 | os 1/Day 10| 12-prt-com
TURBDITY NTU
| 30DAY AV PERMITTED 3.000 1| 2/WEEK 03| GRABPKLOAD _
NUMBER
SR aTiin REPORTED | WWO0004506 |\ \oco 0 | o1 NA
| CERTIFICATE PERMITTED | IENT AL
EXPIRATION
REPORTED 01/08/2017 01 NA
OF OPERATOR st e Ak DATE 0
CERTIFICATE PERMITTED 01101 NA| NA
CLASS
REPORTED A
OF OPERATOR 9 LETTER 0 |01 s
| CERTIFICATE PERMITTED " IR T
REPORTED
PERMITTED W
COMMENTS AND EXPLANATIONS (Reference all attachments here)
e e L e il NAME [ _SIGNATURE DATE
KNOWLEDGE AND BELIEF SUCH INFORMATION IS TRUE ANDY Daniel Rodriguez Manager } é [ 0 / y
CERIAIATELL RN Prod & Treat Ops . | J |
TELEPHONE NUMBER PLANT OPERATOR P PEB_ATOR YEAR MO. DAY
Parviz Chavol )
2 !1 p 2313 3123 p Senior Director E k_?-? / |l [ [©[)]?
AREA CODE NUMBER EXECUTIVE OFFICER EXECUTIVE OFFICER — |YEAR MO. DAY

TCEQ VIPP Ferm 0123A / TCEQ-20024 (04-28-08)



TEXAS COMMISSION ON ENVIRONMENTAL QUALITY

P.O. BOX 13087 * AUSTIN, TEXAS 78711-3087
MONTHLY EFFLUENT REPORT

SAN ANTONIO WATER SYSTEM

3495 VALLEY RD

SAN ANTONIO TX 78221-5238

1

408 WQ0010137-003 02 16 | o9 12548
SYS PERMIT NUMBER SET YEAR| MO. EID
THIS REPORT TO BE USED FOR [[RECLAIMED WATER TYPE 11 900 ]
SEE BACK FOR INSTRUCTIONS AND DEFINITIONS.
PLEASE RETAIN A PHOTOCOPY FOR YOUR RECORDS. TCEQ COPY
EFFLUENT CONDITION NO.|  FREQUENCY SAMPLE
PARAMETER VALUE UNITS EX | OF ANALYSIS TYPE
000085342
s REPORTED 0 o 0| o1 01
| DAYS/MON PERMITTED 1] N 01 NA
316164024
REP
FEC.COLI SR #/100 ML ;
DLY_AVG PERMITTED 200,000 1 /WEEK 03| GRABPKLOAD
316164030
FEC.COLI AIHLNIE #1100 ML
| IND GRAB PERMITTED 800.000 14 | 1/WEEK 03| GRABPKLOAD |
500507124
FLOW ALY MGD
| DLY AVG PERMITTED [CONT 11| CONT _
500507128
2005 REPORTED T
| ANN AVG PERMITTED I 02 | conT 11 CONT
800821024
BOD CARB REROATED MG/L
| DLY AVG PERMITTED 15,000 | 1/WEEK 03| GRABPKLOAD
NUMBER
0
PO s REPORTED | WWO0004506 |\ uoro 01 NA
| CERTIFICATE PERMITTED 1101 NA| NA
EXPIRATION
1/08/2
AL REPORTED |  01/08/2017 i o | o1 NA
| CERTIFICATE PERMITTED Bl o1 01 NA| NA
CLASS
OF OPERATOR RAEPORTED & LETTER 0|01 NA
| CERTIFICATE PERMITTED 01101 NA| NA
REPORTED
PERMITTED 2
REPORTED
PERMITTED [aa
COMMENTS AND EXPLANATIONS (Reference all attachments here)
A L an| NAME SIGNATURE DATE
KNOWLEDGE AND BELIEF SUCH INFORMATION IS TRUE AND| Daniel Rodriguez Manager L’ 4
COMPLETE AND ACCURATE. Prod & Treat Ops l | L!O } |
TELEPHONE NUMBER PLANT OPERATOR =" pPLANT OPERATOR YEAR MO. DAY
Parviz Chavol A=sSEED
2[1 |0 21313 312139 Senior Director_ D) & S~ ) [& 1jof|!l [
AREA CODE NUMBER EXECUTIVE OFFICER EXECUTIVE OFFICER YEAR MO. DAY

TCEQ VIPP Form  0123A / TCEQ-20024 {04-28-08)



OVERFLOW REPORT

PERIOD: SEPTEMBER 2016
WATERSHED: MEDIO CREEK

TCEQ PERMIT # 10137-040

EPA PERMIT # 0055689
| WO # l INSPT#l SR # I Date | Address I Gallons | Cause I Action | Duration | Response I Discharged To I Comments
Time
1498937| 9/26/2016 | Bear Springs Dr 3014 1,710 |l/i Diluted By Heavy 5.70 0.23 Stormdrain Monitored Area
IRainwater I
1321531 1484944| 9/14/2016 | Morning Oak 923 16 {Structural Repaired Main 0.98 0.48 Ground Area Cleaned and Disinfected,
Work Order Created To Repair
Main
Total 2 a
Events: Total Gallons: 1,725 Average Duration: 3.34 0.36  Average Response

Thursday, October 06, 2016

Note: Comments reflect status reported on the 5-Day report

Page 1 of 1



PERMITTEE NAME/ADDRESS (Include Facility Name/Location if

Sd mam n e amam s e e A ALrNeA Al AN AALAA ASS VA AL ANSAY LP AP A AMA \4VA Avansy

DISCHARGE MONITORING REPORT (DMR)

. vease s aprgea e

OMB No. 2040- 0004

i€ Farn et ) . 78221
NAME?" MEDIO CREEK WATER RECYCLING CENTER TX0055689 001-B ﬁxlmoll‘faﬂmg ZIP CODE
ADDRESS: 3495 VALLEY RD PERMIT NUMBER DISCHARGE NUMBER | (SUBR 13)
. DNIONIX 178221 MONITORING PERIOD DOMESTIC FACILITY - 001
FACILITY: MEDIO CREEK WATER RECYC. CTR.
MM/DD/YYYY MM/DD/YYYY External Outfall
LOCATION: 2231 HUNT LANE
SAN ANTONIO, TX 78227 09/01/2016 09/30/2016 No Discharge[ |
ATTN: PARVIZ CHAVOL SR DIR
QUANTITY OR LOADING QUALITY OR CONCENTRATION NO.| FREQUENCY | SAMPLE
PARAMETER VALUE VALUE UNITS VALUE VALUE VALUE UNITS | EX | OF ANALYSIS| TYPE
oxygen' djssolved [DO] SAMPI‘E Khhk kN KHKKKK fededfhd Khdkhik KhFhhh
MEASUREMENT 7.03
00300 1 0 PERMIT AhAhhkx FekAkkk ki 6 Whkkkhk Fhkdkk mg/l‘ Daily GRAB
Effluent Gross REQUIREMENT MO MIN
pH SAMPLE Fkkkih feddkhd Kdededehok Fehhdkk
MEASUREMENT 7.00 7.86 0
00400 l 0 PERMI'I‘ FhhhRK KAk ki Ahhhkx 6 FekRk ok 9 SU Daily GRAB
Effluent Gross REQUIREMENT MINIMUM MAXIMUM
Solids, total suspended SAMPLE gt riieien sy
MEASUREMENT 39 1.03 1.40
0053010 PERMIT 2002 LIAXE) Ih/d LAk 15 30 mg/L Daily COMPOS
Effluent Gross REQUIREMENT DAILY AV DAILY AV DAILY MX
Nitrogen, ammonia total [as N] SAMPLE e kAR
. MEASUREMENT 23 0.61 1.67
0061010 PERMIT 267 EEILE 1b/d Zlokak 2 7 mg/L Daily COMPOS
Effluent Gross REQUIREMENT DAILY AV DAILY AV DAILY MX
Flow' in Conduit or thru SAMPI£ Fedededded FekRkhd Frhhhkk Fefededede
treatment plant MEASUREMENT 4.48 9.94
5005010 PERMIT Req. Mon. Req. Mon. MGD CLEERY G dis CLLLERS REERAS Y Continuous | TOTALZ
Effluent Gross REQUIREMENT DAILY AV DAILY MX
Flow' in condujt or tlrlru SAMPLE FhFkAhh Khrkhik Khhhik Yedededededk Fehekkki
treatment plant MEASUREMENT 7,304
50050 P 0 PERMIT FhKiekk 27778 gal/min ik Khkkkk federdedh Yededh ki Continuous TOTALZ
See Comments REQUIREMENT 2HR PEAK
Flow' in COl'ldLllt or thI'll SAMPI_E *hkkKhi Fedede e FeAhfik Fededede ke Hhhhkk
treatment plant MEASUREMENT 5.46 0
50050 Y O PERMI'I‘ 16 FekKdhk MGD Fedekkhk FhRhKi *hkkkk Fekdekkh Conﬁnuous TOTALZ
Effluent Gross (Supplementary) | REQUIREMENT | ANNL AVG
NAME /TITLE PRINCIPAL EXECUTIVE OFFICER |! certity under penaity of law that this d and all were prepared under my TELEPHONE DATE

direction or supervision in accordance with a system designed to assure that qualified

personnel properly gather and evaluate the information submitted. Rased on my inquiry of the
person or persons who manage the system, or those persons directly responsible for gathering

e,

" -
PARVIZ CHAVOL, SR. DIR. e o oot 5 ettt e S Db o g e | SIGNATURE OF PRINCIPAL EXECUTIVE OFFiCER or | (210) 233-3239 o/ 77 |
‘mation, the possibility of © an or k ving viol ,
TYPED OR PRINTED i AUTHORIZED AGENT AREA Code | NUMBER _MM/DD/YYYY
COMMENTS AND EXPLANATION OF ANY VIOLATIONS (Reference all attachments here)
EPA Form 3320- 1 (Rev.01/06) Previous editions may be used. 01/28/2016  Page 1



PR T S RTUIL Vo VUG W WL VE NN U2 LWV, VISV FURIWINTU TS Py PRIV IL VPRV PRI IR VE Py DS J]

DISCHARGE MONITORING REPORT (DMR)

PERMITTEE NAME/ADDRESS (Include Facility Name/Location if

e vaass dappa e

OMB No. 2040- 0004

DMR Mailing ZIP CODE: 78221

RAME™ MEDIO CREEK WATER RECYCLING CENTER TX0055689 JOLE Sely, 5.8 MAJOR
ADDRESS: 3495 VALLEY RD PERMIT NUMBER DISCHARGE NUMBER (SUBR 13)
s b a2 MONITORING PERIOD DOMESTIC FACILITY - 001
FACILITY: MEDIO CREEK WATER RECYC. CTR.
MM/DD/YYYY MM/DD/YYYY External Outfall
LOCATION: 2231 HUNT LANE
SAN ANTONIO, TX 78227 09/01/2016 09/30/2016 No Discharge] |
ATTN: PARVIZ CHAVOL SR DIR
QUANTITY OR LOADING QUALITY OR CONCENTRATION NO. | FREQUENCY | SAMPLE
PARAMETER VALUE VALUE UNITS VALUE VALUE VALUE UNITS | EX | OF ANALYSIS|  TYPE
E coli SAMPI_E *dkededkk E3.2 222 3 *hkkhkh Rhkkkhk
MEASUREMENT 1.21 48.00 0
5 1040 1 0 PERMIT KRNk KK b 2220 2 Whkkh kK *hkkhkh 126 399 Cm/loo Daily GRAB
Effluent Gross REQUIREMENT DAILY AV DAILY MX mL
BOD, carbonaceous [5 day, 20 C] SAMPLE fadgbebulud] EEaA*E
MEASUREMENT 75 2.00 2.00 0
8008210 PERMIT 934 e b/d e 7 20 mg/L Daily | COMPOS
Effluent Gross REQUIREMENT | DAILY AV DAILY AV DAILY MX
NAME/TITLE PRINCIPAL EXECUTIVE OFFICER ity hdc by ot oy T document s sl achicrts Ve prepard vy TELEPHONE DATE
e B e T L T e C’ S
PARVIZ CHAVOL, SR. DIR. the ul;li:}:nagocr; ':'l'l";e‘?‘r:'::ﬁ‘g‘:‘?: %:%-?:E:E :’“: ;‘:f,: the best of my fl:‘:«:’llféic:nd.heliel.ﬁ:lr::. o SR RGP AR REGTVE DFEIGERIOR (210) 233-3239 te , 1 ,7@'
TYPED OR PRINTED . AUTHORIZED AGENT AREA Code | NUMBER _|MM/DD/YYYY

COMMENTS AND EXPLANATION OF ANY VIOLATIONS (Reference all attachments here)

EPA Form 3320- 1 (Rev.01/06) Previous editions may be used.

01/28/2016  Page 1




TEXAS COMMISSION ON ENVIRONMENTAL QUALITY

SAN ANTONIO WATER SYSTEM

3225 VALLEY RD

SAN ANTONIO TX 78221-5201

P.O. BOX 13087 ¢ AUSTIN, TEXAS 78711-3087

MONTHLY EFFLUENT REPORT
IIlll"llllllllllllllllI"lllllll'll"lllllI"llll'llllllll'll

PAGE 1

408 WQ0010137-040 01 16 | 09 12553
SYS PERMIT NUMBER SET EAR| MO. EID
THIS REPORT TO NgE usgo go;sa [RECLAIMED NAsTER TYPE 1 800 1
SEE BACK FOR INSTRUCTIONS AND DEFINITIONS.
PLEASE RETAIN A PHOTOCOPY FOR YOUR RECORDS. TCEQ COPY
EFFLUENT CONDITION NO.|  FREQUENCY SAMPLE
PARAMETER VALUE UNITS EX.| OF ANALYSIS TYPE
TRANSPER. RSy 30 DAY 0 fo1| 01
| DAYS /MON PERMITTED | NA 01{ NA
2212334 RERoRTED La00 #1100 ML | O [11 03
DLY_AVG PERMITTED 20,000 | 2 /WEEK 03 | GRABPKLOAD |
21153123830 A 1.00 #/100 ML [ O[] 03
PERMITTED 75.000 B 11| 2/mWEEK 03| GRABPKLOAD |
238307124 REPORTED 279 ke X o | o2 11
DLY AVG PERMITIED I o2 [ cont 11| CONT
'5:33307123 REPORTED 2.47 e 0 [02] 11
| ANN AVG PERMITTED -__02_ | CONT 11 CONT
| DLY AVG PERMITTED 5.000 N 1] 2/ WEEK 03| GRABPKLDAD |
gﬁg;g?gs“ REPORTED 078 e o |os 1/Day 10| 12-prt-com
v [ PERMITTED 3.000 W 11 2/WEEK 03| GRABPKLOAD
gg"gggmma REPORTED |  WWO0004506 | . \oco o | o1 NA
| CERTIFICATE PERMITTED. B 01 o1 NAT NA
gﬁpés‘é&%‘! REPORTED 01/08/2017 i o o1 NA
| CERTIFICATE PERMITTED o1 lo NALNA
CLASS
REPORTED
OF OPERATOR A LETTER 0 || 9 NA
CERTIFICATE PERMITTED o AL A
REPORTED
PERMITTED [
COMMENTS AND EXPLANATIONS (Reference all attachments here)
B e NAME JIGNATURE 1AL
KNOWLEDGE AND BELIEF SUCH INFORMATION IS TRUE AND Daniel Rodriguez z / 0 (/
e E LS Manager-Prod & Treat Ops Jé [ | / ] _
TELEPHONE NUMBER PLANT OPERATOR 7="5{ ANT OPERATOR YEAR MO. DAY
Parviz Chavol —
2]1 p 213[3 3|2|3|9 Senior Director ?Q\\ __% \ ﬁf | Jol! 17
AREA CODE NUMBER EXECUTIVE OFFICER EXECUTIVE OFFICER VEAR MO. DAY

TCEQ VIPP Form 0123A / TCEQ-20024 (04-28-08)



TEXAS COMMISSION ON ENVIRONMENTAL QUALITY

P.O. BOX 13087 » AUSTIN, TEXAS 78711-3087

MONTHLY EFFLUENT REPORT
"ll'"llIlllll'Illlllll"l'lllllll'“llllllllllllllllllllllll PAGE 1
SAN ANTONIO WATER SYSTEM
3225 VALLEY RD
SAN ANTONIO TX 78221-5201
408 WQ0010137-040 01 16 | 09 12654
SYS PERMIT NUMBER SET EAR| MO. EID
THIS REPORT TO BE USED FOR [COMBINED MON 189 for 001/800/900 MEDIO CREEK |
SEE BACK FOR INSTRUCTIONS AND DEFINITIONS. PY
PLEASE RETAIN A PHOTOCOPY FOR YOUR RECORDS. TCEQ CO
EFFLUENT CONDITION NO.|  FREQUENCY SAMPLE
PARAMETER ~ VALUE UNITS EX.| OFANALYSIS TYPE
lﬁﬁga‘m“ REPORTED 7.27 e 0 |02 11
Y PERMITTED I 02 | conT 11| CONT
500507128
2 REPORTED 7.88 MGD 0|02 11
PERMITTED 02| CONT 11| CONT
NUMBER
OEVOPERATOR REPOR_LED WWO0004506 NUMBER 0 {01 NA
TE PERMITTED i YA NA| NA
EXPIRATION
OF OPERATOR REPORTED 01/08/2017 DATE 0 {01 NA
| CERTIFICATE PERMITIED | ITRET NA[NA
CLASS
OF OPERATOR PERORTED A LETTER 0 |01 e
| CERTIFICATE PERMITTED | Y NA| NA
REPORTED
PERMITTED |
REPORTED
PERMITTED %
REPORTED
PERMITTED B
REPORTED
PERMITTED -
REPORTED
PERMITTED |
REPORTED
PERMITTED PR
COMMENTS AND EXPLANATIONS (Reference all attachments here)
et DA e il e Lpstsp NAME GNATURE Louis
KNOWLEDGE AND BEUEF SUCH INFORMATION S TRUE AND) Daniel Rodriguez é g / %
COMPLETE AND AGCURATE. Manager-Prod & Treat Ops { | / | |
TELEPHONE NUMBER PLANT OPERATOR PANT OPERATOR YEAR MO. DAY
Parviz Chavol [ N
2110 || 233 || 3123 o =0 O bl
AREA CODE NUMBER EXECUTIVE OFFICER EXECUTIVE OFFICER YEAR MO. DAY

TCEQ VIPP Form 0123A / TCEQ-20024 (04-28-08)



TEXAS COMMISSION ON ENVIRONMENTAL QUALITY

P.O. BOX 13087 ¢ AUSTIN, TEXAS 78711-3087
MONTHLY EFFLUENT REPORT

SAN ANTONIO WATER SYSTEM
3225 VALLEY RD
SAN ANTONIO TX 78221-5201

PAGE 1

40B WQ0010137-040 02 16 | 09 12554
SYS PERMIT NUMBER SET EAR| MO. EID
THIS REPORT TO BE USED FOR [RECLAIMED WATER TYPE 11 000 ]
SEE BACK FOR INSTRUCTIONS AND DEFINITIONS.
PLEASE RETAIN A PHOTOCOPY FOR YOUR RECORDS. TCEQ COPY
EFFLUENT CONDITION NO. FREQUENCY SAMPLE
PARAMETER VALUE ONITS EX.| OF ANALYSIS TYPE
000085342
TRANSFER IEERSRTED 0 DAY ol |19 o
PERMITTED [ NA 01
316164024 S
FEC.COLI #/100 ML
DLY AVG PERMITTED 200,000 M 14| 1 /WEEK 03| GRABPKLOAD |
316164030 S
FEC.COLI r: #/100 ML
& PERMITTED 800,000 M 14| 1/WEEK | 03] GRABPKLOAD |
500507124
FLOW REPORTED MGD
| DLY AVG PERMITTED [CONT 11 ConT
500507128
FLOW REPORTED MGD
| ANN AVG PERMITTED 02 | CONT 11| CONT
800821024
BOD CARB RERORTED MG/L
| DLY AVG PERMITTED 20.000 I 14| 1 /WEEK 03| GRABPKLOAD |
NUMBER
PR OBLRATOR REPORTED | WWO004506 |\ ooco o |o1 NA
TE PERMITTED 011 01 NA| NA
EXPIRATION
01/08/2017
OF OPERATOR R ASIED DATE 0 | o e
1E PERMITTED Bl o [ od NA| NA
CLASS 0 :
OF OPERATOR RIEF0 2 a LETTER Ui N
| CERTIFICATE PERMITTED B o1 | o NA| NA
REPORTED
PERMITTED ==a
REPORTED
PERMITTED ]
COMMENTS AND EXPLANATIONS (Reference all attachments here)
T GERTIY AT | A FAMILIAR WITH T NORATION NAME SIGNATURE DATE r
KNOWLEDGE AND BELIEF SUCH INFORMATION IS TRUE AND{ Daniel Rodriguez / (A / 17('
e LA ER LI Manager-Prod & Treat Ops | P / |
TELEPHONE NUMBER PLANT OPERATOR —  PLANT OPERATOR YEAR MO. DAY
Parviz Chavol u
20p [[ 233 [ 3123 p R 5 NS TN
AREA CODE NUMBER EXECUTIVE 0FF|CE_-R EXECUTIVE OFFICER YEAR MO. DAY

TCEQ VIPP Form 0123A / TCEQ-20024 (04-28-08)



Ms. Rosie Garza October 7, 2016
Texas Commission on Environmental Quality

Water Quality Management Information Systems (MC 224)

12100 Park 35 Circle, Bldg F.

Austin, Texas 78711-3087

Re: Non-Compliance Notification
TPDES Permit No. 10137-004, Mitchell Lake
EPA ID No. TX0065641

Dear Ms. Garza,

The following are the Mitchell Lake Dam effluent excursions of the daily pH for the month of September
2016.

PH
Sept. 3,2016 - 12.30 SU

Sept. 7,2016 - 9.40 SU

Sept. 11,2016 - 13.76 SU
Sept. 15,2016 - 9.80 SU
Sept. 16,2016 - 9.50 SU
Sept. 29, 2016 - 10.32 SU

If additional discussion is needed regarding this event, please contact Daniel Rodriguez at 210-233-3922.

.

DanieNRddriguez

Manager, Leon Creek WRC
1104 Mauermann

San Antonio, TX 78224

cc: Jeff Haby
Parviz Chavol
Floramie Welch

2800 U S. Hwy. 281 North » P.O. Box 2449 » San Antonio, TX ® 78298-2449 ¢ www saws.org



PERMITTEE NAME/ADDRESS (Include Facility Name/Location if

NATIONAL POLLUTANT DISCHARGE ELIMINATION SYSTEM (NPDES)
DISCHARGE MONITORING REPORT (DMR)

Form Approved
OMB No. 2040- 0004

S Fonecns) . 78221
NAME®"  SAN ANTONIO WATER SYSTEM TX0065641 001-A mkMaﬂmE ZIP CODE.
ADDRESS: 3495 VALLEY RD PERMIT NUMBER DISCHARGE NUMBER (SUBR 13)
. i 78228 MONITORING PERIOD DOMESTIC FACILITY - 001
FACILITY: MITCHELL LAKE WWTF
MM/DD/YYYY MM/DD/YYYY External Outfall
LOCATION: 10762 PLEASANTON RD
SAN ANTONIO, TX 78212 09/01/2016 09/30/2016 No DiSChargeD
ATTN: PARVIZ CHAVOL, SR. DIRECTOR
QUANTITY OR LOADING QUALITY OR CONCENTRATION NO.| FREQUENCY | SAMPLE
PARAMETER VALUE VALUE UNITS VALUE VALUE VALUE UNITS | EX | OF ANALYSIS|  TYPE
okr)/gerl1 isolved [DO] SAMPLE Hhihki Rk ded Fhhhkx Fedededtdede frhdhkhk
MEASUREMENT 4.00 0
00300 1 0 PERMIT ek Akkh KhkRkhk kR h kA 4 KhhhkhN KhIKKK mg/L Daﬂy GRAB
Effluent Gross REQUIREMENT MO MIN
BOD, 5_ day| 20 deg‘ C SAMPIE dedededehk *hkhkk Feded s dehihkk
MEASUREMENT 17.50 33.00 0
003 10 1 0 PERMI'I' hhrkX be 2 21 Akdhkk FkRdekk 30 100 mg/L Daﬂy GRAB
Effluent Gross REQUIREMENT DAILY AV SINGGRAB
pH SAMPIE KRRk ik Fkkkhh Fehkkhi Fhkhhk
MEASUREMENT 6.70 13.76 6
00400 1 O PERMl'r fkRhhkh KhrhRhh Rk hk 6 FdeAe s 9 SU Monthly GRAB
Effluent Gross REQUIREMENT MINIMUM MAXIMUM
Solids, total suspended SAMPLE Kdedede ek Fdedddrd Frhhnkk kAR KAhNAKK
MEASUREMENT 32.43 0
00530 l 0 PERMI’I‘ Fededekk KhAkkx Fekdedek i *hhhkh 90 *kRNKhk mg/L Dajly GRAB
Effluent Gross REQUIREMENT DAILY AV
Flow' in Condllit or thru SAMPI‘E *hkhkkk Fehekvefk dededede e Fededededede
treatment plant MEASUREMENT 28.57 116.05 0
5005010 PERMIT Req. Mon. Req. Mon. MGD SRLEEE RERERE KRR AN Daily INSTAN
Effluent Gross REQUIREMENT DAILY AV DAILY MX
E. coh SAMPLE Kdeded ke *hAhikk Kkhkded Fekedkih
MEASUREMENT 1.00 1.00 0
5104010 PERMIT R EXXEIN AR X EELRAR 126 399 CFU/100 Monthly GRAB
Effluent Gross REQUIREMENT DAILY AV SINGGRAB mL
NAM:E/TrrLE PRINCIPAL EXECUTIVE OFFICER :ir::t:::xnml:g 2:3:::‘;&'»: fnl‘n;t":::'l:‘;;rl“l:se :vl(h a sy'sl‘::nl: :legned to ﬂSEu‘::’;';l:l q’l‘mllﬂlt:inder ", TELEPHONE DATE
personnel properly g:ther nn: c.v:luz;,ie‘ the lnﬁ:}r;mall;m suhm‘l‘llled;ll;nset:’:n :xa' Ilrnqu:'); 'l‘)f r'l:.:g \ \
Plrwl;l or PQI;?:“S ‘: 0 manage E.S 'S Em: Dsl' oosee El’:ﬂ;lsm m.cno‘:';s el’l:n e eﬂ: ﬂm: i
PARVIZ CHAVOL' SR' DIR :ll:teuralu, nm; m‘r::;fletehi :nm n\«;:rlﬁllhnlrmn::e'x:ze'h v p y:‘ 5 Inx’i:; d.b u,,['fr:Is: i SIGNATURE OF PRINCIPAL EXECUTIVE OFFICER OR (21 0) 233-3239 , 0/ ,-,, L’
TYPED OR PRINTED Bt g [ AUTHORIZED AGENT AREA Code I NUMBER _ MM/DD/YYYY

COMMENTS AND EXPLANATION OF ANY VIOLATIONS (Reference all attachments here)

MONITORING SHALL OCCUR WHEN DISCHARGING.
SAMPLES FOR BACTERIA MONITORING SHALL BE TAKEN AT THE INFLOW PIPE FROM THE LEON CREEK WRC.

PLEASE SEE ATTACHED LETTER FOR EXCURSION DETAILS.
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